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SWIFTSURE

TROPHIES AND PRIZES

TROPHIES

A trophy donated by the Royal Vancouver Yacht Club was the sole prize in the first Swiftsure Lightship
Classic Race in 1930. It was not 1956 through 1959 that additional trophies were donated to recognize
class or division winners and first to finish.

More trophies were acquired with the start of the Juan de Fuca Race and increased participation in all
events. Even so, the explosive growth of the Swiftsure International Yacht Race in the late 70s and
early 80s meant there were not a sufficient number of awards to cover all the divisions.

The start of the Cape Flattery Race and the participation of multihull yachts in the later 1980s led to a
further growth in the Swiftsure trophy collection. It now numbers 45.

Each year, trophies are assigned for specific achievements, based on their past use, conditions in their
deeds of gift, the number of divisions and other factors. From time to time it has been necessary to
reallocate trophies as Swiftsure evolves.

PRIZES

While winners were permitted to retain trophies for a year, it is customary to also provide them with
"keeper" prizes as permanent mementos of their achievements. For the past several years, many of these
have been West Coast First Nations carvings mounted on a wood base with a suitably engraved plaque.
Comments from recipients have been tremendously positive.

Yachts placing second and third in each division receive pennants.

AWARDS CEREMONIES

With the post-war Swiftsures initially held under the auspices of the PIYA, it was customary to present
the Swiftsure trophies at the annual PIYA regatta, held on the July 1-4 weekends, in conjunction with
other PIYA trophies.

This evolved in later years to a formal Swiftsure luncheon and trophy ceremony at Royal Victoria Yacht
Club on the Friday before the next race. Skippers wore their white pants and blazers and the silver
trophies shone; it was still manageable through the mid 1970s as the number of people attending was
relatively small. By the late 1980s, increased participation forced a change.

In line with the desire to make the Inner Harbour a focal point for Swiftsure ashore, the trophy ceremony
is now held downtown on the Friday before the races.

34



SWIFTSURE

D1VISION WINNERS

DiviSiION WINNERS

SWIFTSURE
LIGHTSHIP CLASSIC

First to Finish —

Year Class Division Winners — Corrected Time Elapsed Time
(Bold indicates Overall Winner)
1947 CCof A Maruffa
1948 CCof A
1949 CCof A Maruffa
1950 CCof A Maruffa
1951 CCof A Amorita
1952 CCof A AA =Dorade A = Gossip BB = Ono B = Revenge Maruffa
1953 CCof A AA = Maruffa A = Gossip BB = all DNF B = Elusive Gossip
1954 CCof A AA =Dorade A = Polho IlI BB = Totem B = Elusive Dorade
1955 CCof A AA = Maruffa A = Serada BB = Totem B = Armida Maruffa
1956 CCof A AA = Adios A= Gossip BB = Ono B = Mischief Maruffa
1957 CCof A AA = Maruffa A = Kate Il BB = Rebel B = Treveda Maruffa
1958 CCof A AA = Alatola A = Kate Il BB = Ono B = all DNF Diamond Head
1959 CC of A AA = Cotton Blossom A = Mary Bower BB = Ono B = Vagabond Cotton Blossom
1960 CCof A AA = Sea Fever A =Kate Il BB = Tricia B = Aida Maruffa
1961 CCof A AA = Sea Fever A = Kate Il BB = Winsome IlI1 B = Jay Jay Troubador
1962 CCof A AA = Adios A = Kate Il BB = Winsome IlI1 B = Cirrus Maruffa
1963 CCof A AA = Sea Fever A = Odusa BB = Winsome IlI1 B = Cirrus Adios
1964 CC of A AA =Dorade A = Hussy BB = Bandit B = Allegro Hussy
1965 CCof A AA =Helene A = Kioloa BB = Thunder B = Mistral Diamond Head
1966 CCof A AA = Sea Fever A = Odusa BB =Terna B = Mistral Mary Bower
1967 CCof A AA = Hussy A = Norwester BB = Mara B = Mistral Hussy
1968 CC of A AA = Diamond Head A = Moonglow Il BB = Monique B = Mistral Moonglow Il11
1969 CCof A AA = Mary Bower A = Moea BB = Hyak B = Swallow Diamond Head
PHRF  Intrepid Intrepid
1970 CC of A Div. 1=Endless Summer Div. 3 = Firecracker Div. 4 = Eagle Endless Summer
Div. 2 = Mara
PHRF  Kaiulani Kaiulani
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SWIFTSURE

DiviSION WINNERS

SWIFTSURE
LIGHTSHIP CLASSIC First to Finish —
Year Class Division Winners - Corrected Time Elapsed Time
(Bold indicates Overall Winner)
1971 IOR Div. 1 = Pemaquid Div. 2 =Terna Div. 3 = Hyak Div. 4 = Hooligan Adios
PHRF  Emeraude ?
1972 IOR Div. 1=Endless Summer Div. 3 = Jubilee Div. 4 = Hooligan Endless Summer
Div. 2 = Caroline
PHRF  Div. A = Jeunesse I Div. B = Predicament 11 Jeunesse |1
1973 IOR Div. 1 = Graybeard Div. 2 = Wingaway Div. 3 = Bydand Div. 4 = Orad Graybeard
PHRF  Div. A =White Squall Div. B = Swift | White Squall
1974 IOR Div. 1 = Graybeard Div. 2 = Pachena D3=Distant Div. 4 = Gemini  Graybeard
Drummer
PHRF  Div. A =White Squall Div. B = Swift | White Squall
1975 IOR Div. 1 = Scaramouche Div. 2 = Brer Rabbit Div. 3 = Pearce Div. 4=Outward  Warrior
Arrow Bound
PHRF  Div. A=Terna Div. B = Bandit Div. C Div.5 = Elusive | Terna
=Predicament
1976 IOR Div. 1 = Joli Div. 2 = Surprise D3 =Distant Div. 4 = Lady Bug Kialoa
Drummer
PHRF  Div. A=Saga Div. B = Borderlord Div. C = African Saga
Star
1977 IOR Div. 1 = Warlock Div. 2 = Kanata Div. 3 =Sally Div. 4 = Big Sister Warlock
Lightfoot
PHRF  Div. A =Jubilee Div. B=Outward Bound Div. C = African Jubilee
Star
1978 IOR Div. 1 = Outrageous Div. 2 = Heather Div. 3 = Prospector Div. 4 = Sachem  Windward
Passage
PHRF  Div. A = Meltemi Div. B =Windsong Il  Div. C = Apparition Baccarat



SWIFTSURE

DiviSION WINNERS

SWIFTSURE
LIGHTSHIP CLASSIC First to Finish —
Year Class Division Winners - Corrected Time Elapsed Time
(Bold indicates Overall Winner)
1979 IOR Div. 1 = Wizard Div. 2 = Heather D3 =Pearce Arrow Div. 4 =Bumper  Graybeard
PHRF  Div. A =Indigo B = Thunder Chicken Div.C = Reality
Deliverance
1980 IOR Div. 1 = Warrior Div. 2 = Tomahawk Div. 3 = Wotan Div. 4 = Lady Bug Warrior
PHRF  Div. A=Jazz B =Delicate Balance  Div. C = Bankshot Div.D = Jazz
Encounter
1981 IOR Div. 1 = Defiance Div. 2 = Heather Div. 3 = Brigadoon  Div. 4 = Expediter Glory
PHRF  Div. A = Pietarsaari Div. B = Surprise Div. C = Maria XI  Div. D = Foreign  Pietarsaari
Affair
1982 IOR Div. 1 = Pachena Div. 2 = Circle Game  Div. 3 =Arluk Il Div. 4 = Expediter Octavia
PHRF  Div. A ="Ksan Div. B = Surprise Div. C= Small World Div. D =Beluga  Sydeilsuma
]
1983 IOR Div. 1 = Glory Div. 2 = Canvasback  Div. 3 = Slick Silver Div. 4 = Expediter Sachem
PHRF  Div. A ='Ksan Div. B = Surprise Div. C = Cheetah Div. D = Icarian  Ajax
1984 IOR Div. 1 = Charley Div. 2 = Pachena Il Div. 3 = Arluk 11 Div. 4 = Alert Charley
PHRF  Div. A=Bonnie Div. B = Bohenia Div. C = Courtship Div.D = Ambiance
Madeleine
1985 IOR Div. 1 = Glory Div. 2 = Pachena Il Div. 3 = Country Climax
Style
PHRF  Div. A = Sanfire Div. B = Katana Div. C = Omega Div. D = Cheetah Meridian
1986 IOR Div. 1 = Sorcery Div. 2 =Countess IIl  Div. 3 =Tahiya Sorcery
PHRF  Div. A=Wind Bird Div. B = Cygnet Div. C = Maria Div. D = Hillton ~ Wind Bird
1987 IOR Div. 1 = Sachem Div. 2 = Jolly Olly IV Lucille
PHRF  Div. A = White Rabbit Div. B = 'Ksan Div. C = Thursday's Meridian
Child
1988 IOR Div. 1 = Sachem Div. 2 = Chimera Meridian
PHRF  Div. A = Jack Rabbit Div. B = Jeunesse |11 Div.C = Palm Tree
Deliverance Express



SWIFTSURE

DiviSION WINNERS

SWIFTSURE
LIGHTSHIP CLASSIC First to Finish —
Year Class Division Winners - Corrected Time Elapsed Time
(Bold indicates Overall Winner)

1989 IOR Div. 1 = Glory Div. 2 = Resusitation Glory

PHRF  Div. A = Night Runner B= Dancing Bear Il Div. C = Bodacious Earl of Mar
1990 IOR Div. 1 = Allure Allure

PHRF  Div. A = Atalanta Div. B = Pilar Meridian
1991 IOR Div. A = Sachem Heather

PHRF  Div. B = Meridian Div. C = Cosmos Meridian
1992 IOR Div. A = Lucille Lucille

PHRF  Div. B = Meridian Merlin
1993 PHRF  Div. B = Meridian Rage
1994 PHRF  Div. A =Rage Div. B = Reality Div. C = Challenge Rage

L/H

Cal40 Div. D = Kismet
1995 PHRF  Div. A = Cassiopeia Div. B = Hard Drive Cassiopeia
1996 PHRF  Div. A = Cassiopeia Div. B = Infinity 1 Div. C = Fairwind  Div.D =Tigger J Pyewacket
1997 PHRF  Div. 1 = Cassiopeia Div.A = Diehler Div. B = Atalanta  Div. C = Darby Cassiopeia
1998 PHRF  Div. A = Cassiopeia Div. B = Persuasion Div.C = Div. D = Darby Cassiopeia

Nightrunner
1999 PHRF  Div. A = China Cloud Div. B = Freedom 10 Rage
2000 PHRF Div. A=Jam Div. B = Night Runner Renegade
2001 PHRF  Div. A=Jam Div. B = Ginny Div. C = Alkahest Rage
2002 PHRF  Div. A =Icon Div. B = Carene Icon
2003 PHRF  Div. A =Coruba Div. B = Scooter Div. C = Perfect Tan Rage
2004 PHRF  Div. A=lcon Div. B = Voodoo Child Div. C = Night Icon
Runner
2005 PHRF  Div. A =Coruba Div. B = Artemis Div. C = Kahuna Div. D = Panta Coruba
Rhei
Div. E = Skeeter
2006 PHRF  Div. A=Glory Div. B = Voodoo Child Div. C = Carene Div.D = Glory
Freedom X
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SWIFTSURE

DiviSION WINNERS

SWIFTSURE
LIGHTSHIP CLASSIC First to Finish —
Year Class Division Winners - Corrected Time Elapsed Time
(Bold indicates Overall Winner)
2007 PHRF  Div. A =Coruba Div. B = Finale Div. C = Seeker Braveheart
2008 PHRF  Div. A= Glory Div. B = Mystic Div. C = Lightning  Div. D = Cariad Glory
2009 PHRF  Div. A =Glory Div. B =Marda Gras  Div. C = Different  Div. D = Freedom Glory
Drum X
2010 PHRF  Div. A =Strum Div. B = Kairos Div. C = Different Icon
Drummer
2011 PHRF  Div.1=Icon Div. 2 = Night Runner Div. 3 = Cariad Icon
2012 PHRF Div1=Icon Div 2 = Terremoto Div 3 = Different Icon
Drummer
2013 PHRF  Div1=Jam Div 2 = Night Runner Div 3 = Xiphius DivD = Perfect Ten Neptune’s Car
IRC Div 1 = New Haven
2014 PHRF  Div 1= Longboard Div 2 = Korina-Korina* Div 3 = Martha* *FSC
IRC Div 1 = Glory Glory
2015 PHRF  Div 1= Longboard Div 2 = Alegria x Rage
IRC None, see Hein Bank Race

Note: For 1981 - 1984, Swiftsure PHRF was divided into two separate Classes with individual starts. Class Il consisted of Div.A and B.
Class Il was C, D and E.

1981:
1982:
1983:
1984:

Class IlI:
Div. E = Encounter Maria XI
Div. E = Scamp Main Brace
Div. E = Pro Tanto Icarian

Div E = Sannu Sannu  Courtship



SWIFTSURE

DiviSiION WINNERS

HEIN BANK RACE
Division Winners - Corrected Time

Year Class (Bold indicates Overall Winner)

First to Finish —
Elapsed Time

2015 PHRF Div 1 = Valkyrie
IRC Div 1 = Glory

First Overall = JAM (PHRF & IRC)

Glory (PHRF
& IRC)

2016 PHRF
ORC




SWIFTSURE

DiviSiION WINNERS

CAPE FLATTERY

Year  Class RACE First to Finish
Division Winners - Corrected Time - Elapsed Time
(Bold indicates Overall Winner)
1985 IOR Div. 4 =Skookumchuck Div.5 = Mo Bettah Two Mo Bettah Two
PHRF  Div.E = Sally Div.F = Chesapeake Sally
v
PHRF V Div.G = Gamin Div.H = Beluga Scrimshander
1986 IOR Div. 4 = Mikado Div.5 = Ladybug Madam X
PHRF  Div.E = Coruba Div.F = Celerite Coruba
v
PHRF V Div.G= Scrimshander Div.H = Pacific Lady I1 Pacific Lady Il
1987 IOR Div. 4 = Ladybug Ladybug
PHRF  Div. D = French Kiss Div.E = Tahlequah Coruba
v
PHRF V Div.F = Whisper Div.G = Jolly Roger Whisper
1988 IOR Div. 3 = Mo Bettah Two Pretender
PHRF  Div. D = Coruba Div.E = Border Reiver Coruba
v
PHRF V Div.F = Carolina Div.G = Aphrodite Div.H = Pacific Lady Carolina
1989 IOR Div. 3 = Ladybug Desperado
PHRF D = Optical Illusion Div.F = Cheers O My God
v
PHRF V Div.F = Pachena Div.G = Schuss Div.H = Argosy Pachena
1990 Owen Pt Renaissans Heather
IMS D = Mother Nature Div.E = Olympian Mother Nature
PHRF  F= Vitesse&Finesse Div.G = Ballenas Harwar
VI
PHRF  Div.H = Radiant Div.l = Omega Div.J = Europa Radiant
VIl




SWIFTSURE

DiviSION WINNERS

CAPE FLATTERY

Year Class RACE First to Finish
Division Winners - Corrected Time - Elapsed Time
(Bold indicates Overall Winner)
1991 IOR Div. D = Pendragon 111 Pendragon 111
IMS Div.E = Rascal Div.F = Viva Jo
PHRF L Div.G = Oxaca Div.H = Ballenas Oxaca
PHRF H Div.l = Pachena Div.J = Country Style  Div.K = Another Div.L =3 Bouys Pachena
Child
1992 IOR Div. C = Pendragon 111 Pendragon I11
IMS Div.L = Rascal Div.M = Madrugador Rascal
PHRF L Div. D = Northern Girl Div.E = Harwar Div.F = Ballenas Div.G = Haytor Northern Girl
PHRF H Div.H = Pachena Div.l = Consort Div.J = Gamin Div.K = Airloom Pachena
1993 IOR Div. C = Mad Max Mad Max
IMS Div.L = Viva Div.M = Expediter Jo
PHRF L Div. D = Wind Bird Div.E = Harwar Div.F = Black Ice Coruba
PHRF H Div.G = Pachena Div.H ="'Ksan Div.l = Gamin Div.J = Happy Pachena
Squid
1994 PHRF L Div.E = Dauntless Div.F = Hobbes Div.G = Conbrio Marda Gras
PHRF H Div.H = Pachena Div.l = Windshadow X Div.J = Camelot Pachena
1995 PHRF L Div. C = Wind Bird Div. D = Carpe Diem  Div.E = Il Pelicano Wind Bird
PHRF H Div.F = Pachena Div.G = Kismet Div.H = Whisper Pachena
1996 PHRF L Div.E = Wind Bird Div.F = Jamoca Div.G = Il Pelicano Wind Bird
PHRF H Div.H = Kasatka Div.l = Maestro Div.J = Arcades Kasatka
Ambo
1997 PHRF L Div.E = Sly'd Away Div.F = Jammin' Div.G = Light Scout Sly'd Away
PHRF H Div.H = Time Bandit Div.l = Windshadow X Div.J = Alert Div.K = Gamin Time Bandit
1998 PHRF L Div.F = Mad Max Div.G = Keladi Div.H = Myrrh Div.l = Jazz
Midsummer
PHRF H Div. J = White Lightning  Div.K = Hessian Div.L = Gamin Div.M = Wy'East White Lightning

N




SWIFTSURE

DiviSION WINNERS

CAPE FLATTERY

Year  Class RACE First to Finish
Division Winners - Corrected Time - Elapsed Time
(Bold indicates Overall Winner)
PHRF L Div.C = Time Bandit Div. D = Shockwave Div. E=XS Div. F =Electra  Time Bandit
1999
PHRF H Div. G = Surt 2 Div. H = Airmanship  Div. | = Victoria! Div. J = Ginny Farr-Ari
2000 PHRF L Div.C =Paddy Wagon Div. D = Phantom Div. E = First Kiss  Div. F = Betty Paddy Wagon
Boop
PHRF H Div. G = Farr-Ari Div. H = Ginny Div. | = Cherokee Farr-Ari
2001 PHRF L Div. D = Snake Oil Div. E = Tahlequah Div. F = Bullitt Div. G = Betty Snake Oil
PHRF H Div. H = Opus Div. | = Hakuna Matata Div. J = White Squall Boop Opus
Div. K = Cherokee
2002 PHRF L Div. E = Time Bandit Div. F = Declaration of Div. G = Harwar  Div. H = Ginny Ginny
Div. | = Rhumb Line Independence
PHRF H Div. J = Opus Div. K = Re-Treat Div. L = Phantom Re-Treat
2003 PHRF L Div. E = General Hospital Div. F = Future Div. G = Showtime  Div. H = Grafix
Div. | = Ragtime Primitive
PHRF H Div. J = Smoke Div. L =Sunstone  Div. M = Cherokee
Div. K = Aeriel
2004 PHRF L Div. F = Time Bandit Div. G = Harwar Div. H = Absolute
PHRF H Div. | = Orange Div. J = Magic Carpet  Kaos Div.L =
Blossum Special Div. K = Savage Appleseeds
Spirit Div. M = Airloom
2005 PHRF L Div. G = Time Bandit Div. H = Tahlequah Div. I = Corvo Div.J = Time Bandit
Wildflower
PHRF H Div. K = Ginny Div. L = Radiant Div. M = Blue Div. N = Cherokee Ginny
2006 PHRF L Div. E = Mad Max Div. F = Declaration of Div. G = Harwar Div. H = Ragtime Tripp Tease
Independence
PHRF H Div. | = Beauty Div. J = Cheetah Div. K = Balder Div. L = Cherokee Beauty
2007 PHRF L Div. F = Time Bandit Div. G = Declaration of Div. H = Bifost 3 Div. I = Blackout Time Bandit
Independence
PHRF H Div. J=Riva Div. K = Whistler Div. L = Radiant Div. M = Cherokee Riva

N




SWIFTSURE

DiviSION WINNERS

CAPE FLATTERY

Year Class RACE First to Finish
Division Winners - Corrected Time - Elapsed Time
(Bold indicates Overall Winner)
2008 PHRF L Div. F = Makika Div. G = Mad Max Div.H = Div. I = Radiant  Kairos
Declaration of
PHRF H Div. J = Caelestis Div. K = Wildflower Independence Declaration of
Independence
Div. L = Cherokee
2009 PHRFH Div. E=Riva Div. F = VIGILANT Div. G = Radiant Div.H = Riva
CHEROKEE
PHRF L Div. | = Kairos Div. J = HARWAR Div. K = Bifrost 3 Kairos
2010 PHRF H Div. F = Wildflower Div. G = Cherokee Shock Therapy
PHRF L Div. H = Something Div. I = Intuition Div. J = Ragtime Something
Wicked Wicked
2011 PHRF H Div. 1= Ptolemy Div. 2 = Whistler Div. 3 = Penetration Div. 4 = Wy’ East Riva
PHRF L Div.1=Anam Cara Div.2 = Alchemy Div. 3 = Magic Anam Cara
2012 PHRFH Div.1=Jaz Div. 2 = Buck’aneer Div. 3 = Penetration Div.4 = Airloom Riva
PHRF L Div. 1 = Kairos Div.2 = Elusive Div. 3 = Dominatrix Div 4 = Lunch Box Kairos
2013 PHRFH Div.1=Kiva Div.2=Gone with the Wind Div. 3=Madrugador Div.4 = Mata Hari Gone with the Wind
PHRF L Div. 1 = Panama Red Div.2 = Bravo Zulu Div. 3 = Fortuna Div.4 = Allegro ~ Bravo Zulu
Vivace
2014 PHRFH Div1=Riva Div 2 = Rubato Div 3 = Mata Hari Riva
PHRF L Div 1= Anam Cara Div 2 = Elusive Div 3 = Ragtime Anam Cara
2015 PHRFH Div1=Riva Div 2 = Rubato Div 3 = Mata Hari Riva
PHRF L Div1=Terremoto Div 2 = Lightscout Div 3 = Free Bowl of Soup Madrona




SWIFTSURE

DiviSiION WINNERS

JUAN DE FUCA RACE

Year Class Division Winners - Corrected Time First to Finish —
(Bold indicates Overall Winner) Elapsed Time

1962 CC of A Celtic Childe Celtic Childe

1963 CC of A Aida Aida

1964 CC of A Sarabad Sarabad

1965 CCof A May D Il May D I

1966 CC of A Doxy Il Tandem

1967 CC of A Div. 1 = Seaquin Div. 2 = Scutum Aphrodite
PHRF  Rain Bird African Star

1968 CC of A Div.1=Lara Div. 2 = Mont Mare Lara
PHRF  Rain Bird Haida

1969 CC of A Div. 1 = Ariki IV Div. 2 = Seaquin Ariki IV
PHRF  Telani Jellybean

1970 CC of A Div. 1 =Doxy Il Div. 2 = Kehloke Kehloke
PHRF  Wildish Vayu

1971 I0R Div. 1= Gypsy G Div. 2 = Ariki V Gypsy G
PHRF  Te-Pah ?

1972 IOR Div. 1 = Climax Div. 2 = Vandal Ambush
PHRF  Div. C = White Squall Div. D = Avenger |1 White Squall

1973 IOR Div. 1 = Ambush Div. 2 = Seaquin Ambush
PHRF Div. C = Malda Div. D = Lairig Grhu Malda

1974 I0R Div. 1 = June Bug Div. 2 =FRED Gem
PHRF  Div. C = Filey Brig Div. D = Errigal Gazelle

1975 I0R Div. 1 = Double Entry Div. 2 = Blue Fox Blue Fox
PHRF  Div. D = Union Depot Div.E = Auriga Div.F = Lucy Alice Union Depot

1976 IOR Div.6 = Sea Spell Div.7 = FRED Again Sea Spell
PHRF Div.D =Lara Div.E = Courage Plus  Div.F = Sara Lara

1977 I0R Div.5 = First Morning Div.6 = Gotchagain Gotchagain
PHRF  Div. D = Skilfish Div.E = Salty Dream  Div.F = Seaquin Skilfish

N




SWIFTSURE

DiviSION WINNERS

JUAN DE FUCA RACE

Year Class Division Winners - Corrected Time First to Finish —
(Bold indicates Overall Winner) Elapsed Time
1978 IOR Div.5 = Gogama Div6= Fowlweather Gogama
Bluff
PHRF  Div. D= Piece O'Cake Div.E = Bad News Div.F = Marilyn Piece O'Cake
1979 IOR Div.5 = Hagar Div.6 = Outlaw Hagar
PHRF  Div.E = Mirage Div.F = Tonic Div.G = Aratai Mirage
*1980 IOR Div.5 = Hagar Div.6 = Outlaw Hagar
PHRF Div.E = Romada Div.F = Bad News Div.G = Demara Tarka
*1981 IOR Div.5 = Hagar Div.6 = Bullet Hagar
PHRF  Div.F = Seahawk Div.G. = Lucky Lady Div.H = Surt Div.l = Sabeto Hanalei Express
*1982 IOR Div.5 = Serada Div.6 = Bumper Serada
PHRF  Div.F = Sea Spell 11 Div.G = FRED Again  Div.H = Apogee IV  Div.l = Olympic  Sea Spell I
Mist
*1983 IOR Div.5 = Clockwork Div.6 = Magic Dragon Clockwork
PHRF  Div.F =Holiday IlI G= Cheeseburger DIx Div.H = Pleiades Div.l = Olympic  Holiday IlI
Mist
*1984 IOR Div.5 = Hagar Div.6 = FRED Again Hagar
PHRF  Div.F = Knockout Div.G =Poudre d'Or  Div..H = Dystocia  Div.l = Sine Knockout
1985 PHRF  Div.l = Sunrise Div.J = Warhawk Div.J = Sea Jay Warhawk
1986 PHRF  Div.l = Sunrise Div.J = Teaser Div.K = Spectrum Sunrise
1987 PHRF  Div.H = Pegasus Div.l = Dystocia Div.J = Teaser Pegasus
1988 PHRF  Div.l = Dystocia Div.J = Gus Div.K = Spectrum Pegasus
1989 PHRF  Div.l = Strait Shot Div.J = Alakazam Div.K = Surt Div.L = Avanti Ill  Strait Shot
1990 PHRF  Div.K = Strait Shot Div.L = Alakazam Div.M = Surt Strait Shot
1991 PHRF  Div.M = Sky Walker Div.N = Poudre D'Or  Div.O = March Hare Horizon
1992 PHRF  Div.O = Light Scout Div.P = Dystocia Div.Q = Bedford Div.R = Majic Majic
Lass
1993 PHRF  Div.P = Wildfire O = Crew's Control Div.R = Catspaw Handy Man
1994 PHRF  Div.L = Sidecar Div.M = Cajun Div.N = Alphie Div.O = Tokolosh Sidecar
1995 PHRF  J =0One Moore Time Div. K = Freya Div.L = Poudre D'Or Div.M = Razz One Moore
Time




SWIFTSURE

DiviSION WINNERS

JUAN DE FUCA RACE

Year Class Division Winners — Corrected Time First to Finish —
(Bold indicates Overall Winner) Elapsed Time
1996 PHRF  Div.L = Aldebaran Div.M = Eventide Div.N = Poudre D'Or Div.O = Hail Aldebaran
Merry
1997 PHRF  Div.L = Red Dwarf Div.M = Poudre D'Or  Div.N = Lone Ranger Red Dwarf
1998 PHRF  Div.O = Arturo Div.P = Flight Div.Q = Sisu Div.R = Minotaur Red Dwarf
1999 PHRF  Div. L = Red Dwarf Div. M = Escape Div. N = Lone Div. O = Maistral Red Dwarf
Ranger
2000 PHRF  Div. K = Roxanne Div. L = Teaser Div. M = Bravado Teaser
2001 PHRF  Div. M = Wood$tock Div. N = Corvus Div. O = Jade Div. P = Aeolia Corvus
2002 PHRF  No boats finished the race
2003 Div. N = Norn Div. O = Corvus Div. P = Green Card Norm
2004 Div. O = Dreamscape Div. P = Green Card Dreamscape
2005 Div. P = Farr Out Farr Out
2006 PHRF  Div. O = Handy Man Duke
2007 PHRF  Div. N = Stimulus Stimulus
2008 PHRF  Div. M = Runner Runner
2009 PHRF 7 Div. R = Giant Slayer Div. S = Annie Giant Slayer
2010 PHRF 6 Div. K = Kaysaren Giant Slayer
** 2011 PHRF H Div. 1 = Jeunesse 11/ Div. 2 = Beyond Chaos Div. 3 = Sirocco Jeunesse |11
ReignMaker
PHRF L Div. 1 = Baaad Kitty! Div. 2 =Emma Baaad Kitty!
2012 PHRF H Div. 1 =Diva Div. 2 = Flying Circus  Div. 3 = Mata-Hari  Div 4 = Magnum  Diva
PHRF L Div.1=My-Tai Div. 2 = Muffin My-Tai
2013 PHRF H Div. 1 = Saratoga Sunrise  Div. 2 = Beyond Chaos Div. 3 = Annie Saratoga Sunrise
PHRF L Div.1=My-Tai Div. 2 = Koru Div. 3 = Conrad J My-Tali
2014 PHRF H Div 1 = Bulletproof Div 2 = Dream Weaver Div D = BladeRunner Bulletproof
PHRF L Div1=Koru Div 2 = ThursdaysChild My-Tali
2015 PHRF H Div 1 = Cantina Div 2 = Beyond Chaos Div D — Giant Slayer Oceano Il
PHRF L Div 1 = Gladiator Div 2 = Flying Circus My-Tai
2016 PHRF H
PHRF L




SWIFTSURE

NOTES RE JUAN DE FUCA RACE:

* For 1980-1984, PHRF was split into two groups, each with a separate start. First to finish for "higher" PHRF ratings were:
1980: Bad News 1981: Thistle  1982: Apogee I\VV1983: Pleiades 1984: Dystocia

** Note: in 2011, Juan de Fuca was split into Heavy and Light Classes.

DiviSiION WINNERS

N




SWIFTSURE
DivisiON WINNERS

SWIFTSURE Note: This race no First to Finish

Year  Class “CLASSICS” RACE longer run after 2011. - Elapsed Time
Division Winners-Corrected Time
(Bold Indicates Overall Winner)

2005 PHRF 8 Div. TT = Lifestyle Div. UU= Lemon Pie TT = Lifestyle
PHRF 9 Div. S = Dystocia S = Sparkle
2006 PHRF 9 Div. AA = White Squall Div. BB = Lifestyle AA = White
Squall
BB = Lifestyle
2007 PHRF 8 Div. R = Zephyr Div. S = Brother Wind Weigh To Go
2008 PHRF 8 N/A N/A
2009 PHRF 9 Div. W = Peptide Div. X = Ghost Dancer Peptide
2010 PHRF 8 Div. O = Peptide Div. P = Prairie Sun Prairie Sun

2011 Inshore  DNF (Sat - Flying Sails)
Note: This race no longer run after 2011. Combined with “Rosedale Rock” race to become one-day “Inshore Classics” Race.

ROSEDALE ROCK Note: This race no First to Finish

Year  Class RACE longer run after 2011. - Elapsed Time
Division Winners-Corrected Time
(Bold Indicates Overall Winner)

2006 PHRF  Div. CC = Darwin’s Folly  Div. DD = Quicksilver Div. EE = Fast Darwin’s Folly
Company (DNF)
2007 PHRF 9 Div. T = Lickety-Split Div. U = Phoenix Claymore
2008 PHRF 9 Div. S = Hi5 Hi5
2009 PHRF 8 Div.T = Geneva Div. U = Orange Div. V = Bel Esprit Geneva
Blossom
2010 PHRF 9 Div. R = Surt Div. S = Desiderata Surt
2011 Inshore Div. 1 = Surt Div. 2 = Zephyr Div. 3 = Lifestyle Zephyr
Sun INF Div. 1 = Annie Annie
(Flying)

Note: This race no longer run after 2011. Combined with “Classics” race to become one-day “Inshore Classics” Race.



SWIFTSURE

DiviSiION WINNERS

Year Class UNLIMITED Note: This race no First to Finish
FLATTERY RACE longer run after 2014. - Elapsed Time
Division Winners-Corrected Time
(Bold Indicates Overall Winner)
2003 PHRF 5 Div. R = Bandolier Bandolier
2004 PHRF 5 Div. S = Braveheart Braveheart
2005 PHRF 7 Div. O = Addiction Braveheart
2006 PHRF 7 Div. Q = Flash Div. R = White Cloud Braveheart
2007 PHRF 2 Div. D = Artemis Flash
2008 PHRF 2 Div. E = The Shadow The Shadow
2009 PHRF 4 Div. L = Flash Div. M = The Shadow Flash
2010 PHRF 2 Div. D = Flash Flash
2011 PHRF Div. 1 = Flash Flash
2012 PHRF Div. 1 = Flash Flash
2013 PHRF  Div 2 = Longboard (Note: All boats FSC or No boat crossed
IRC Div 1 = Double Take DNF) the finish line
2014 PHRF Div 1 = LawnDart LawnDart
IRC Div 1 = Flash

_Note: This race no longer run after 2014.



SWIFTSURE
DivisiON WINNERS

Year Class UNLIMITED JUAN de Note: This race no First to Finish
FUCA RACE longer run after 2010. - Elapsed Time

Division Winners-Corrected Time
(Bold Indicates Overall Winner)

2003 PHRF 8 Div. Q = Ariel Ariel

2004 PHRF 8 Div. Q = Bullitt Div. R = Norn Gaia

2005 PHRF 6 Div.Q=M.O.F Div. R = Magic Bullet Yummy

2006 PHRF  Div. S = Ula Koa Div. T = Road Runner Div. U = Betty Boop Div. V = Meltemi Ula Koa
Div. W = Black Dragon

2007 PHRF 7 Div. O = Bullitt Div. P = Wildflower Div. Q = TRACKS Teddy Bear

2008 PHRF 7 Div. N = Grafix Div. O = Songbird Div. P = Magic Grafix

2009 PHRF 6 Div. O = Tiger Lily! Div. P = Obsession [B)l:\|/|eé = Tryste Tiger Lily!

2010 PHRF 7 Div. L = My- Tai Div. M = Crazy Ivan Div. N = Bulletproof My- Tai

Note: In 2011, Juan de Fuca was split into Heavy and Light Class and this race no longer run.



SWIFTSURE

DiviSiION WINNERS

INSHORE CLASSICS

Year Class RACE
Division Winners-Corrected Time
(Bold Indicates Overall Winner)

2012 PHRF INF Div 1 = Swish
INN = Annie

Div 2 = Zephyr Div 3 = Final Merry

2013 PHRF  INF Div 1 = Lekker
INN Div 1 = Velica

Div2 = WiLd RuMpUs! Div 3 = Martha

Div 4 = Lifestyle

2014 PHRF INF Div 1 = Surt Div 2 =SW Div 3 = Sugar Glider Div 4 = Zephyr
INN Div 1 = Annie
2015 PHRF INF Div 1 = Swish Div2=SW II Div 3 = Sugar Glider

INN Div 1 = Windshear

Note: INF = Inshore Flying Sails; INN = Inshore Non-flying Sails

N
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SWIFTSURE
MULTIHULLS
Swiftsure Bank
Year Class Division Winner

— Corrected Time
1986 Multi Invictus
1987 Multi Div.K = Chaak
1988 Multi Class VIII = Chaak
1989 Multi Chaak
1990 Multi Div.N = Chaak
1991 Multi Div.P = Cha Cha

1997 Multi Div.P = Stars & Stripes
1998*  Multi Div.E = Humdinger

* Note: 1998 was the last year for this category.

Cape Flattery Race

Year Class Division Winner
— Corrected Time
1992 Multi Div.N = Tardis
1993 Multi Div.N = Flipper
1994 Multi Div.K = Tardis
1995 Multi Div.l = Redshift
1996 Multi Div.K = Hanoman
1997 Multi Div.O = Hanoman
1998 Multi Div.N = Hanoman
1999 Multi Div. K = Cheekee Monkee
2000 Multi Div. J = Dragonfly
2001 Multi Div. L = Dragonfly
2002 Multi Div. D = Bad Kitty
2003 Multi Div. D = Dragonfly
2004 Multi Div. E = Redshift
2005 Multi Div. F = Cheekee Monkee
2006 Multi Div. M = Redshift
Div. N = Danger Zone

2007 Multi Div. E = Blue Lightening
2008 Multi Div. F = Makika
2009 Multi Div N = Dragonfly
2010 Multi Div. E = Dragonfly
2011 Multi Div 1 = Dragonfly
2012 Multi Div 1 = Dragonfly
2013 Multi Div 1 = Sauterelle
2014 Multi Div 1 = Bad Kitty
2015 Multi Div 1 = Bad Kitty

TROPHY WINNERS

First to Finish
— Elapsed Time
Invictus
Chaak
Chaak
Chaak
Chaak
Cha Cha

Stars & Stripes
Stars & Stripes

First to Finish
- Elapsed Time
Tardis
Flipper
Tardis
Flipper
Hanoman
Hanoman
Running with Scissors
Cheekee Monkee
Dragonfly
Dragonfly
Bad Kitty
Dragonfly
Redshift
Cheekee Monkee
Makika

DanGereaux
Bad Kitty
Dragonfly
Dragonfly
Dragonfly
Dragonfly
Sauterelle
Dragonfly
Dragonfly
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SWIFTSURE

Juan de Fuca Race for Multihulls

Year

2006
2007-15*

* DENOTES NO RACE.

Class

Multi

Division Winner
— Corrected Time
Div. P = Scooter

Inshore for Multihulls

Year

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Class

Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi
Multi

Division Winner
— Corrected Time
Drum
Flying Kiwi
Geneva
Geneva
Flying Kiwi

TROPHY WINNERS

First to Finish
- Elapsed Time
Scooter

First to Finish
- Elapsed Time
Cat Sass
Cat Sass
Freda Mae
Flying Kiwi
Flying Kiwi

N




SWIFTSURE

TROPHY WINNERS

TROPHY DEDICATIONS /ALLOCATIONS AND TROPHY WINNERS

TROPHY LIST: SWIFTSURE AND ASSOCIATED RACES

Trophy Name

30 FOOT EXPRESS TROPHY

ANACORTES YACHT CLUB TROPHY

BELL BUOY

BILL CONCONI PERPETUAL TROPHY

CAL 20 CLASSIC TROPHY

CANADIAN COAST GUARD TROPHY

CAPE FLATTERY TEAM TROPHY

CAPE FLATTERY TROPHY

CAPTAIN H. PENDRAY TROPHY

CAPTAIN W.B. HOLMS TROPHY

CARMANAH POINT TROPHY

CITY OF SEATTLE TROPHY (Seattle Yacht Club Trophy)
CITY OF VICTORIA TROPHY

CLALLAM BAY TROPHY

CLARK TROPHY

CORINTHIAN YACHT CLUB TROPHY
ENDEAVOUR TROPHY

GANN INTERNATIONAL TROPHY IOR

GANN INTERNATIONAL TROPHY PHRF

GOOD OLD BOAT TROPHY

HARRY HERLIHY MEMORIAL SHIELD

HMCS PERSEVERENCE TROPHY

HUMPHREY GOLBY TROPHY

JESPERSON BOAT BUILDERS TROPHY

JIM MCVIE / HUMPHREY GOLBY MEMORIAL AWARD
JUAN DE FUCA COMMEMORATION TROPHY
JUAN DE FUCA PERPETUAL CHALLENGE TROPHY
LEWMAR TROPHY

NEAH BAY TROPHY

NED ASHE TROPHY

NED ASHE JUAN DE FUCA TEAM TROPHY
OCEAN CEMENT TROPHY

PACIFIC RIM TROPHY

PORT ANGELES YACHT CLUB TROPHY
ROSEDALE ROCK TROPHY

ROYAL CANADIAN NAVY - JUAN DE FUCA
ROYAL CANADIAN NAVY TROPHY — SWIFTSURE

Trophy No.

105

146
89
122

145
120
36
98

101
47

140
141

100
125

137
33
o1
91
111

114
34
128
97

126
72

SW#

SW#25

SW#35
SW#30
SW#13

SW#34
SWH#5
SW#2
SW#23

SW#9

SW#11
SW#27
SW#28

SW#24

SWH#16

SWH#33
SW#20
SW#14
SWH#15
SW#32

SW#31
SWH#3
SW#6
SW#22

SW#12
SW#3




SWIFTSURE

Trophy Name

ROYAL VANCOUVER YACHT CLUB TROPHY
RVICYC PAST COMMODORES TROPHY

SAN JUAN TROPHY

SIDNEY NORTH SAANICH YACHT CLUB TROPHY
STORMY WEATHER TROPHY

SWIFTSURE TROPHY

T. EATON CO. LTD. TROPHY

TACOMA YACHT CLUB INTERNATIONAL TROPHY
VANCOUVER ROWING CLUB TROPHY

VICTORIA CARNIVAL REGATTA TROPHY
WAADAH ISLAND TROPHY

WEST VANCOUVER YACHT CLUB SWIFTSURE TROPHY

TROPHY WINNERS

Trophy No.
65

47

117
129
127
37

124
138

139
130

SW#
SWH#19
SW#36
SWH#11
SW#26
SW#10
SWH#1
SW#4
SW#18
SW#21

SW#17
SW#8
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SWIFTSURE

TROPHY WINNERS

Trophy No. 47 SW #11

ENDEAVOUR TROPHY
Presented to
ROYAL VICTORIA YACHT CLUB

Dedications/Allocations

1984-1990
1991-1993
1997-1998
1999-2004
2005-2012
2013-2015

Winners
1952
1953
1954-1956
1957
1958-1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1994
1995
1996
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

By
H.A.Wallace, Esquire
1952

Swiftsure Team Racing

Not awarded

Not awarded

Endeavour Team Racing

Swiftsure Team Racing

Juan de Fuca Line Honours - Heavy
Royal Vancouver Yacht Club 2010 Seattle Yacht Club
Royal Victoria Yacht Club 2011-2012  not competed for
g%cg{]{?;;scgiig}dsgcht Club 2013 Saratoga Sunrise, Michael Picco
ina%tive 2014 Bulletproof, Nigel Martin, RVicYC
Seattle Yacht Club 2015 Oceano 111, James Avery, RVicYC

Royal Victoria Yacht Club
Seattle Yacht Club

Royal Vancouver Yacht Club
Royal Vancouver Yacht Club
Royal Victoria Yacht Club
Seattle Yacht Club

Royal Victoria Yacht Club
Seattle Yacht Club

Seattle Yacht Club

Shilsole Bay Yacht Club

not competed for

Seattle Yacht Club

Seattle Yacht Club

Seattle Yacht Club

Seattle Yacht Club

Seattle Yacht Club

Seattle Yacht Club

Seattle Yacht Club

Seattle Yacht Club

Seattle Yacht Club

N
~
N
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SWIFTSURE

TROPHY WINNERS

Trophy No. 33 SW #20

Juan De Fuca Commemoration Trophy
1936

JUAN DE FUCA COMMEMORATION TROPHY
ROYAL VICTORIA YACHT CLUB
1962

(NOTE: Also known as ROYAL VICTORIA YACHT CLUB TROPHY in some Swiftsure

records.)

Dedications/Allocations

1936-1960
1947-1950

1962-1966
1967-1969
1971-1972
1973-1975
1976
1977-1984
1985-1986
1987
1988-1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999-2000
2001
2002-2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011-2012
2013
2014 - 2015

trophy used in PIYA regattas: check vs. Juan de Fuca Challenge
trophy used in place of Swiftsure Trophy

Juan de Fuca Overall in C Class (CC of A)
Juan de Fuca Firstin Div. | (CC of A)
First in Div. | (IOR)
Firstin Div. 1 (IOR)
First in Div. 6 (IOR)
First in Div. 5 (IOR)

Cape Flattery First in Div. 5 (IOR)
Not used/awarded
Cape Flattery First to Finish (PHRF - Light)

First in Div. E (PHRF - Light)
First in Div. E (PHRF - Light)
First in Div. F (PHRF - Light)
First in Div. D (PHRF - Light)
First in Div. F (PHRF - Light)
First in Div. F (PHRF - Light)
First in Div. G (PHRF - Light)
First in Div. D (PHRF - Light)
First in Div. E (PHRF - Light)
First in Div. F (PHRF - Light)
Firstin Div. N (PHRF — Light)
First in Div. N (Multihull)
Firstin Div. N (PHRF 6)

First in Div. N (PHRF 7)
Firstin Div. H (PHRF 2)

Not awarded

Heavy- First in Div. 4

Juan de Fuca Light — First in Div. 3

Not awarded
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SWIFTSURE
Juan de Fuca Commemoration Trophy Winners:

1955
1962

1963
1964

1965

1966
1967
1968
1969

1970

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975

1976
1977

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

ATOTALA
CELTIC
CHILDE
AIDA

SARABAND

MAY D Il

DOXY Il
SEAQUIN
LARA
ARIKI IV

DOXY Il

GIPSY G
CLIMAX
AMBUSH
JUNE BUG
DOUBLE
ENTRY
SEA SPELL

FIRST
MORNING
GOGAMA

HAGAR
HAGAR
HAGAR
SERADA
CLOCKWORK
HAGAR

MO BETTA TWO
LADY BUG
not awarded
CAROLINA
PACHENA
RADIANT
BALLENAS
HARWAR

HARWAR
HOBBES
CARPE DIEM
JAMOCA
JAMMIN’

C. Frishie
A.G. Cutler

H. Vogel
H. Jones

E.P. Ashe

P.R.A. Coombs
R. Marshall

W. Herman

G. Hill

P. Coombs

D.S. Gibberd

D. Smith/Michael R.Smith
Vance Bingham
Robert Vynne

O.A. Liebert

Jan Huibers
G. Hodge

Dr. G Wilkins

G. Duncan

G. Duncan

G. Duncan/W. Randolph
John Kirner

Al Whitfield

P. Strelinger

C. Pepka

Alan Holt

Fred S.Davis
John Newton
J. van Poele
D. Race

R. Hossack/
W. Wong

R. Hossack/W. Wong
R. Lubowiki
M. Schmeidl
R. Warner

J. Arndt

1998
1999

2000
2001

2002

2003
2004

2005
2006

2007

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2013

KELADI
SHOCKWAVE

PHANTOM
TAHLEQUAH

DECLARATION OF
INDEPENDENCE
PHANTOM

TIME BANDIT
CHEROKEE
DANGER ZONE

STIMULUS

GRAFIX

NOT AWARDED
NOT AWARDED
WY’ EAST
MAGNUM

CONRADJ

TROPHY WINNERS

F. Repanich
R. Turko

F. Hazzard
D. &G.
Leighton
B. Watkins

F. Hazzard
R. Brunius
Pat Stewart
James
Thompson
Adrian
King-Harris
D. Homan

F. Colistro
A. Belcourt

Geoffrey Wolf
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SWIFTSURE
Trophy No. 34

OCEAN CEMENT TROPHY
Presented to
ROYAL VICTORIA YACHT CLUB
for competition in the Swiftsure Lightship Classic

WINNER
AA CLASS YACHTS

(Note: for 1957-1962, known as B.C. CEMENT TROPHY.)

Dedications/Allocations

1957-1966  Swiftsure First in AA Class (CC of A)

1967-1970 Firstin Div. | (CC of A)

1971-1972 Firstin Div. | (IOR)

1973-1990 Firstin Div. 1 (IOR)

1991 Multihull

1997 Port San Juan First Overall (Div. O)

1998 Flattery Multihull First Overall (Div. N)

1999 First in Div. K

2000 First in Div. J

2001 First in Div. L

2002 First in Div. D

2003-2004 not awarded

2005 First to Finish in Div. F

2006 First to Finish in Div. M

2007 First to Finish in Div. E

2008 First to Finish in Div. F

2009 First to finish in Div. N

2010 First to finish in Div. E

2011-2015 Line Honours

Winners

1957 MARUFFA 1970 ENDLESS SUMMER

1958 ALOTOLA 1971 PERMAQUID

1959 COTTON 1972 ENDLESS SUMMER
BLOSSOM

1960 SEA FEVER 1973 GRAYBEARD

1961 SEA FEVER 1974 GRAYBEARD

1962 ADIOS 1975 SCARAMOUCHE

1963 SEA FEVER 1976 JOLI

1964 DORADE 1977 WARLOCK

1965 HELENE 1978 OUTRAGEOUS

1966 SEA FEVER 1979 WIZARD

1967 HUSSY 1980 WARRIOR

1968 DIAMOND 1981 DEFIANCE
HEAD

1969 MARY BOWER 1982 PACHENA

TROPHY WINNERS
SW #3

SYC
RVYC

RVYC
RVYC
SYC
SYC
TYC
BYC
Portland
SYC
TYC

West Van
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SWIFTSURE

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

GLORY
CHARLEY
GLORY
SORCERY
SACHEM
SACHEM
GLORY
ALLURE
CHA CHA
TARDIS
FLIPPER
TARDIS
FLIPPER
HANOMAN
HANOMAN
HANOMAN
Cheekee Monkey
DRAGON FLY
DRAGON FLY
BAD KITTY
Cheekee Monkey
RED SHIFT
Blue Lightening
BAD KITTY

NOT AWARDED

SYC

R Van

SYC
California
COR Sea
COR Sea
SYC
Monterey
Sloop Tavern
VRC

VRC

VRC

VRC

COR Sea
COR Sea
COR Sea
Bellingham
NWMultihul
NWMultihul
Bcms
Bellingham
Nanaimo
I'YC

BCMS

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

DRAGONFLY
DRAGONFLY
DRAGONFLY
SAUTERELLE
DRAGONFLY
DRAGONFLY

TROPHY WINNERS

RVicYC
RVicYC
RVicYC
RVicYC
RVicYC
RVicYC

1.
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SWIFTSURE
Trophy No. 36

TROPHY WINNERS
SW_#2

CITY OF VICTORIA PERPETUAL TROPHY
SWIFTSURE CLASSIC

Dedications/Allocations

1955-1970 Swiftsure
1971-1990
1991-2010
2011-2015
Winners
1955 MARUFFA
1956 MARUFFA
1957 MARUFFA
1958 DIAMOND HEAD
1959 COTTON
BLOSSOM
1960 MARUFFA
1961 TROUBADOUR
1962 MARUFFA
1963 ADIOS
1964 HUSSY
1965 DIAMOND HEAD
1966 MARY BOWER
1967 HUSSY
1968 MOONGLOW Il
1969 DIAMOND HEAD
1970 ENDLESS
SUMMER
1971 ADIOS SYC
1972 ENDLESS R Van YC
SUMMER
1973 GRAYBEARD
1974 GRAYBEARD
1975 WARRIOR
1976  KIALOA 1l SYC
1977 WARLOCK TYC
1978 WINDWARD NYYC
PASSAGE
1979 GRAYBEARD RVanYC
1980 WARRIOR SYC
1981 GLORY SYC
1982 OCTAVIA Santa
Cruz
1983 SACHEM CYC
1984 CHARLEY RVanYC

First to finish (CC of A)
First to finish (IOR)
First to finish (PHRF)
Line Honours

1985 CLIMAX
1986 SORCERY
1987 LUCILLE
1988 MERIDIAN
1989 GLORY
1990 ALLURE
1991 MERIDIAN
1992 MERLIN
1993 RAGE
1994 RAGE
1995 CASSIOPEIA
1996 PYEWACKET
1997 CASSIOPEIA
1998 CASSIOPEIA
1999 RAGE
2000  RENEGADE
2001 RAGE
2002 ICON
2003 RAGE
2004 ICON
2005 CORUBA
2006 GLORY
2007 CORUBA
2008 GLORY
2009 not awarded
2010 ICON
2011 ICON
2012 ICON
2013 NEPTUNE’S CAR
2014 GLORY
2015 RAGE

SYC
California
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle

Monterey
Seattle
RVanYC
Portland
Portland
SYC

Los Angeles
COR Sea
COR Sea

PORTLAND
R VAN YC

Portland
SYC

Portland
SYC
SYC
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle

Anacortes YC
Anacortes YC
Anacortes YC

CYC Seattle
SYC

CYC Portland

24
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SWIFTSURE

TROPHY WINNERS

Trophy No. 37

Dedications/Allocations

1956-1966  Swiftsure
1967-1970
1971-1972
1973-1989
1990-1996
1997- 1998  Swiftsure
1999-2004
2005-2007
2008-2015  Swiftsure

Winners

1957 | KATE lI
1958 | KATE II
1959 | MARY
BOWER
1960 | KATE II
1961 | KATE lI
1962 | KATE II
1963 | ODUSA
1964 | HUSSY
1965 | KIOLOA
1966 | ODUSA
1967 | NORWESTER

1968 | MOONGLOW
Il

1969 | MOEA

1970 | MARA

1971 | TERNA

1972 | CAROLINE
1973 | WINGAWAY

1974 | PACHENA
1975 | BRER RABBIT

SW #4
THE T. EATON CO. LIMITED
Annual Trophy
Presented to
ROYAL VICTORIA YACHT CLUB
for competition by "A" Class vessels in the
SWIFTSURE LIGHTSHIP CLASSIC

Firstin A Class (CC of A)

First in Div 1l (CC of A)

Firstin Div 11 (IOR)

Firstin Div2 (IOR)

not awarded (no IOR Div 2)
Multihull ~ Overall Handicap Winner

not awarded

First in Div B

Firstin Div 2
D.E. Skinner SYC
D.E. Skinner SYC
K.J. McRae R Van

YC

D.E. Skinner SYC
D.E. Skinner SYC
D.E. Skinner SYC
E.H. Zahn CYycC
R.G. Page SYC
C.W. Brasier TYC
E.H. Zahn SYC
W.D. Hofius/ SYC
K.W. Browne
D.D. Neilsen
W.C. Whipple CyC
W.M. Buchan CycC
P. Christoffersen WVYC
Edgar Kaiser Jr. RVYC
H. Davidson/B. RVYC
Lane
John Newton WVYC
B. Connor CycC




SWIFTSURE

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1997
1998
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

SURPRISE
KANATA
HEATHER
HEATHER
TOMAHAWK
HEATHER
CIRCLE GAME
CANVASBACK
PACHENA 111
PACHENA 111
COUNTESS I
JOLLY OLLY IV
CHIMERA
RESUSITATION
STARS & STRIPES
HUMDINGER
ARTEMIS
Voodoo Child
Finale

MYSTIC

Marda Gras
Kairos

Night Runner
Terremoto
NightRunner
Korina-Korina
ALEGRIA X

Gerry Maurer
V. Plasvic
John Buchanan
John Buchanan
J.E. Arens
Fred Roswold
Barry Foss

J. Anderson

J. Newton

J. Newton

P. Jefferson
Vern Ruskin
C. Lazinger

F. Thompson
S. Fossett

D. Young

L. Bianco
Brian Duchin
C.&R. Hills

S. Crary

M. Phelps

R. Jewula

D. Fryer

W. S. Weinstein
D. Fryer

J&K Knudson
Colin Jackson

SYC
WVYC
SYC

SYC
Balboa
SLP TVRN
RVicYC
Sidney

W Van

W Van
RVanYC
RVanYC
COR Sea
RVan YC
Chicago
SYC

CYC
Tacoma
CYcC
Seattle YC
Seattle YC
RVicYC
Anacortes YC

Anacortes YC
South Sound SS
RVanYC

TROPHY WINNERS

4 4
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SWIFTSURE

TROPHY WINNERS

SAN JUAN TROPHY
First to Finish in Juan de Fuca Race

Presented by

COMM & Mrs. F. A.GRIFFITHS WVYC

Dedications/Allocations

1962-1970  Juan de Fuca First to finish (CC of A)
1971-1984 First to finish (IOR)
1985-1990  Cape Flattery Overall Handicap Winner (IOR)
1990-2002 not awarded (no IOR)
2003-2007  Juan de Fuca First to Finish (PHRF)
2008-10 Line Honours
2011 not awarded
2012 Juan de Fuca Line Honours — Heavy
2013 Trophy retired due to damage
Winners
1962 CELTIC WVYC 1988 MO BETTAH SEATTLE
CHILDE TWO
1963 EIDA RVAN YC 2003 NORN Orkus Island
1964 SARABAND WVYC 2004 DREAMSCAPE Point Roberts
1965 MAY D II RVICYC 2005 FARR OUT CFSA
1966 TANDEM RVICYC 2006 HANDY MAN Anacortes
1967 APHRODITE WVYC 2007  STIMULUS RVicYC
i
1968 LARA CYC 2008  GIANT Three Tree
SLAYER Point
1969 ARIKI IV WVYC 2009  GIANT Three Tree
SLAYER Point
1970 KELOKE WVYC 2010 GIANT Three Tree
SLAYER Point
1971 GYPSY G WVYC 2012 DIVA
1972 AMBUSH TYC
1973 MALDA MBYC
1974 GEM CYC
1975 BLUE FOX TYC
1976 SEA SPELL RVICYC
1977 SKILFISH WVYC
1978 GOGAMA RVAN YC
1979 HAGAR SYC
1980 HAGAR SYC
1981 HAGAR SYC
1982 SERADA S SOUND
1983 CLOCKWORK TSAWWASSEN
1984 HAGAR COR Sea
1985 MO BETTAH SEATTLE
TWO
1986 LADY BUG SEATTLE
1987 LADY BUG SEATTLE
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SWIFTSURE

TROPHY WINNERS

Trophy No. 51 SW #14

THE JUAN DE FUCA PERPETUAL CHALLENGE TROPHY

FOR OCEAN CRUISERS
(Burgees of Royal Victoria, Royal Vancouver and Seattle Yacht Clubs)

(Note: 1937-1947 used at PIYA regattas. For 1948/49, used for Swiftsure winner.
Sometimes known as the SAN JUAN BOWL..)

Dedications/Allocations

1948-1949
1950-1973
1974-1984
1985-1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996-1997
1998
1999-2000
2001
2002-2003
2004-2005
2006
2007-2009
2010
2011-2015

Winners

1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965

Swiftsure - Pt Townsend races

PIYA regattas - for largest cruiser class
not awarded

Cape Flattery Overall Handicap Winner (PHRF - Light)
First Overall (PHRF - Light)
First in Div. D (PHRF - Light)
Firstin Div. D (PHRF - Light)
First in Div. E (PHRF - Light)
First in Div. C (PHRF - Light)
First in Div. E (PHRF - Light)
First in Div. F (PHRF - Light)
First in Div. C (PHRF - Light)
Firstin Div. D (PHRF - Light)
First in Div. E (PHRF - Light)
not awarded
First in Div. F (PHRF — Light)
First in Div. F (PHRF- Light)
First in Div. G (PHRF- Heavy)
First in Div. 2 (Heavy)

NAUTILUS I
ALOTOLA
RED JACKET
DORADE
DORADE

(No Engraving)
(No Engraving)
ALOTOLA
ADIOS

(No Engraving)
(No Engraving)
WILD GOOSE
GRAYLING
REALITY
OCEANUS
SPIRIT
DIAMOND HEAD
DIAMOND HEAD
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TROPHY WINNERS

1966 (No Engraving)
1967 MARY BOWER RVanYC
1969 PORPOISE I RVanYC
1970 WINSOME IV RVanYC
1971 COHO RVYC
1972 ENDLESS SUMMER RvanYC
1973 RACE PASSAGE/ RVanYC
JEUNESSE II
1974-84  (No Engraving)
1985 SALLY F. Palmer Gig Harbour
1986 CORUBA R. Fleming CORC Sea
1987 TAHLEQUAH G. Leighton Cor.Sea
1988 BORDER REIVER T. Stamper RVicYC
1989 CHEERS M. Beirmann Portland
1990 VITESSE & FINESSE R.& P. Hatch RVanYC
1991 OAXACA G. Twiner Shilshole
1992 NORTHERN GIRL J. Graham RVanYC
1993 WIND BIRD G. Utgaard Cor.Sea
1994 DAUNTLESS T. Allard; G. Ball RVanYC
1995 WIND BIRD G. Utgaard Shilshole
1996 WIND BIRD G. Utgaard Shilshole
1997 SLY’D AWAY S. Watts RVanYC
1998 MAD MAX S. Koreman RVanYC
1999 TIME BANDIT Orcas
2000 PADDY WAGON Seattle YC
2001 SNAKE OIL Seattle YC
2002 TIME BANDIT R. Brunius Orcas
2003 GENERAL HOSPITAL A. Verhoeven RvanYC
2006 Declaration of Independence  Brian Watkins Seattle
2007 TIME BANDIT Robert Brunius Orcaslsld
2008 MAKIKA J. Stoller NWMA
2009 VIGILANT R. Fitzpatrick Seattle
2010 CHEROKEE Pat Stewart Three Tree Point
Portland
2011 WHISTLER G. Emanuel
2012 BUCK’ANEER H. Buck
2013 GONE WITH THE WIND Ron Hendricks THSA
2014 RUBATO Steve Blaine Van Rowing
2015 RUBATO Steve Blaine Van Rowing

1z
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TROPHY WINNERS

Trophy No. 65

For "B" CLASS WINNER
SWIFTSURE LIGHTSHIP CLASSIC

Dedications/Allocations

Note: B Class of CCofA established in 1957 race; in 1958 all DNF

1959-1966
1967-1970
1971-1972
1973-1974

1975

1976-1984
1985-1986
1987-1990

1991

1992-1993
1994-1996

1997

1998-1999
2000-2015
Winners

1959 VAGABOND
1960 AIDA
1961 JAY JAY
1962 CIRRUS
1963 CIRRUS
1964 ALLEGRO
1965 MISTRAL
1966 MISTRAL
1967 MISTRAL
1968 MISTRAL
1969 SWALLOW
1970 EAGLE
1971 HOOLIGAN
1972 HOOLIGAN

Swiftsure

Swiftsure

H. Vogel

J. Reed
J.H.
Galbraith
R.B. Gregory/
J.H. Galbraith
R.A.
Spenser
J.C.
Baillargeon
J.C.
Baillargeon
J.C.
Baillargeon
J.C.
Baillargeon
P.G.
Johnson Jr
L. Shorett
Tom O'Brien
W. Lerch/
D.McVittie

Firstin B Class (CC of A)
.1V (CC of A)

First in Div
First in Div
First in Div
First in Div
First in Div
Firstin Div

.1V (IOR)
.4 (IOR)
.5(IOR)
.4 (IOR)
. D (PHRF)

not awarded/no IOR
First overall (IOR)

First in Div

First in Div

First in Div

First in Div

First in Div
1973
1974
RVYC | 1975
TYC 1976
TYC 1977
TYC 1978
SYC 1979
SYC 1980
SYC 1981
SYC 1982
SYC 1983
CYC 1984
SYC 1985
CYC 1986

. A (PHRF)
. A (PHRF)
.1 (PHRF)
. A (PHRF)
1

ORAO
GEMINI
ELUSIVE |
LADYBUG
BIG SISTER
SACHEM
BUMPER
LADYBUG
EXPEDITER
EXPEDITER
EXPEDITER
ALERT

CHEETAH
HILLTON

THE ROYAL VANCOUVER YACHT CLUB TROPHY

V. Plasvic
Fred Bieker
J.E. Sprouse
Alan Holt
J. Evetts
Bill Buchan
C. Clark

A. Holt
John Morch
John Morch
John Morch

E. Vynne

P. Clark/G.Millar

Barry Hill

SW #19

RVYC
Portland
Portland
CcYC
KYC
CcYC
SYC
SYC
RVic
RVic
RVic
Friday Hbr

Quartermaster

Pt.
Roberts

4
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1991 SACHEM
1992 LUCILLE
1993 RAGE
1994 RAGE
1995  CASSIOPEIA
1996 CASSIOPEIA
1997 CASSIOPEIA
1998 CASSIOPEIA
1999

2000

CHINACLOUD  W. Buchan, Jr.

JAM

W. Buchan
K. Stamper
S. Rander
S. Rander
C. Burnett Il
C. Burnett Il
C. Burnett Ill

C. Burnett Ill

J. McPhail

COR
Sea
SYC
Portland
Portland
COR
Sea
COR
Sea
COR
Sea
COR
Sea
COR
Sea

Gig
Harbor

2001
2002

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

2011
2012

2013
2014
2015

JAM
ICON

CORUBA
ICON
CORUBA
GLORY
CORUBA
GLORY
GLORY
STRUM

ICON
ICON

JAM
LONGBOARD
LONGBOARD

TROPHY WINNERS

J. McPhail
D. Robbins

R. Flemming
D. Robbins
R. Flemming
J. Buchan
R. Fleming
J. Buchan
J. Buchan

R. MacDonald
K. Welch

K. Welch

T. Jones
P. Salusbury
P. Salusbury

Gig Harbor
Seattle

Seattle
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seatle
RVanYC

Anacortes
Anacortes

Gig Harbour
WVYC
WVYC
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Trophy No. 72 SW #3
ROYAL CANADIAN NAVY SWIFTSURE TROPHY
Presented by
ROYAL CANADIAN NAVAL SAILING ASSOCIATION
Dedications/Allocations
1967-1970  Swiftsure First to round Swiftsure (CC of A)
1971-1976 First to round Swiftsure (IOR)
1977-1979 First to finish (PHRF)
1980-1984 First to finish (PHRF Class I1)
1985-1990 First to finish (PHRF)
1991-1996 not awarded; replaced by City of Victoria Trophy
1997-2015  Swiftsure First to Round Swiftsure Bank
Winners
1966 MARY BOWER RVanYC 1990 MERIDIAN COR Sea
1967 MARA CYC 1991- not awarded check vs RCN Juan
96 de Fuca trophy
1968 MARY BOWER RVanYC 1997 CASSIOPEIA COR Sea
1969 SIX PACK Rose City YC 1998 CASSIOPEIA  COR Sea
1970 ENDLESS RVanYC 1999 CHINA COR Sea
SUMMER CLOUD
1971 PERMAQUID SYC 2000 RAGE Portland
1972 ADIOS SYC 2001 RENEGADE RVan
1973 GRAYBEARD RvanYC 2002 RENEGADE RVan
1974 GRAYBEARD RvanYC 2003 NEPTUNE'’S PrtMadison
CAR
1975 ENDLESS RVYC 2004 ICON Seattle
SUMMER
1976 KIALOA 111 SYC 2005 CORUBA Seattle
1977 KANATA WVYC 2006 CORUBA Seattle
1978 BACCARAT SYC 2007 Declaration of  Seattle
Independence
1979 REALITY R Vic YC 2008 GLORY Seattle
1980 JAZZ Anacortes 2009 NEPTUNE’S CYCSeattle
CAR
1981 PIETARSAARI CYC (Sea) 2010 ICON Anacortes
1982 SYDEILSUMA KITSILANO 2011 ICON Anacortes
1983 AJAX Anacortes 2012 ICON
1984 AMBIENCE 3 TREE POINT | 2013 ICON Anacortes
1985 MERIDIAN COR Sea 2014 TERREMOTO CYC Seattle
1986 WINDBIRD COR Sea 2015 CONSTELLATION CYC Tacoma
1987 MERIDIAN COR Sea
1988 PALM TREE COR Sea
EXPRESS
1989 EARL OF MAR COR Sea
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TROPHY WINNERS

Trophy No. 89

CAPE FLATTERY TEAM TROPHY
Presented by
ROYAL VICTORIA YACHT CLUB

Dedications/Allocations

1986-

Winners

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2009
2010-2012
2013
2014-2015

Cape Flattery

Three Tree Pt.Y.C.
Seattle Yacht Club
RVanYC

Seattle Yacht Club
RVicYC
RVanYC

RVan YC
RVicYC

Seattle Yacht Club
Seattle Yacht Club
Seattle Yacht Club
RVicYC
Tiddlycove YC
RVicYC

R Vic YC Team 1

West Vancouver Yacht Club
Vancouver Rowing Club
International Yacht Club

Seattle Yacht Club
Seattle Yacht Club
Seattle Yacht Club

Seattle Yacht Club - C

R VicYC
not awarded

CYC Seattle (Allegro Vivace, Bravo Zulu, Fortuna)

not awarded

Team Racing

SW #30

N
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Trophy No.

Dedications/Allocations

1988-1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003-2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010-2011
2012-2013
2014
2015

Cape Flattery

Juan de Fuca

Cape Flattery

Hein Bank

For winners, see next page

TROPHY WINNERS
SW #36

ROYAL VICTORIA YACHT CLUB

PAST COMMODORES' TROPHY
CAPE FLATTERY RACE

1988

First in Div. E (PHRF - Light)

First in Div. G (PHRF - Light)
First in Div. E (IMS)

First in Div. L (IMS)

First in Div. L (IMS)

Firstin Div. | (PHRF - Light)

First in Div. J (PHRF - Light)
Firstin Div. | (PHRF - Light)

First in Div. L (PHRF)

First in Div. O (PHRF - Light)
First in Div. L (PHRF — Light)
First in Div. K (PHRF — Light)
First in Div. M (PHRF — Light)

not awarded

Not used; replaced by Multihulls Team Racing (CF)
Awarded to Multihull Team Racing
Awarded to Multihull Team Racing
Awarded to Multihull Team Racing
Not Awarded

Firstin Div. S

not awarded

First in Div 2, Heavy

First Double-Handed

First to Round (PHRF and IRC)

1
N
\\




€9

SWIFTSURE

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999
2000
2001
2005
2006

2007
2009

Winners

BORDER
REIVER

CHEERS

BALLENAS

RASCAL

RASCAL

VIVA
SIDECAR

ONE MOORE TIME

ALDEBARAN

RED DWARF

ARTURO

THE AQUA BOY
RED DWARF
ROXANNE
WOOD$TOCK
TEAM USA 2
TEAM USA

TEAM USA
ANNIE

T. Stamper

M. Biermann

D. Race
B. Watkins

B. Watkins

D. Blakemore
A. L'Hirondelle

R. DePass
S. Kubas
W. Campbell/

R. Hargreaves
S. Wynn/

A. Schwenk
W. Campbell/
R. Hargreaves
G. Johnston

M. Woodward

R. Aubin

R Vic
YC

Portland

R Van
YC
Seattle
YC
Seattle
YC

COR Sea
SNSYC

RVicYC

Sloop
Tavern
False
Creek
Belling-
ham

False
Creek
RVanYC

Canoe
Bay

RVicYC

2012

2013

2014

2015

FLYING
CIRCUS
BEYOND
CHAOQOS

BORN TO
RUN
JAM

TROPHY WINNERS

. Yaremko

. Guenther Kelowna
YC

Saperstein Portland
YC

Tom Jones Gig
Harbour
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Trophy No. 97

TROPHY WINNERS
SW #22

PORT ANGELES YACHT CLUB TROPHY

Dedications/Allocations

Overall Handicap Winner (PHRF Class VI)

Pt.Angeles
Tiddly Cove
RVicY C
Pt. Angeles
3 Tree Point
Canoe Bay
RVicYC
Tacoma
Canoe Bay
Canoe Bay
Seattle YC
Seattle YC
VRC
WVYC
Tsawassen
Comox Bay
SBYC
Sloop Tavern
False Creek
South Sound
RVicYC
Tacoma
Shilshole
Shilshole
PntRbrtsYC

1978-1979  Juan de Fuca Overall Handicap Winner (PHRF)
1980-1984

1985-2001 Overall Handicap Winner (PHRF)
2002 Not Awarded
2003-2004 First in Div O (PHRF-Heavy)
2005 Firstin DivR

2006 FirstinDiv T
2007-2008 not awarded
2009-2010  Rosedale Rock Firstin Div 3
2011-2015  Inshore Flying Sails First in Div 1
Winners

1979 MIRAGE V.F. Bingham

1980 BAD NEWS R. Lefeaux

1981 SABITO Guy Screech

1982 OLYMPIC MIST M. Kalahar

1983  PLEIADES R. Morton

1984 DYSTOCIA B. Bentham

1985 SEAJAY G. Redzich

1986 TEASER P. Stanley

1987 DYSTOCIA B. Bentham

1988 DYSTOCIA B. Bentham

1989 STRAIT SHOT S. Wilson

1990 STRAIT SHOT S. Wison/M. Lemon

1991 POUDRE D'OR B. Hulscher

1992 MAIJIC C. Lees

1993 CATSPAW P. Vanderwood

1994  ALPHIE K. Rushton/A. Fox

1995 FREYA G. Frahm

1996 ALDEBARAN S. Kubas

1997 RED DWARF W. Campbell/R. Hargreaves
1998 MINOTAUR K. Kersh

1999 MAISTRAL C. Jongbloed

2000 TEASER J. Thomson

2001 CORVUS T. Kerr

2003 CORVUS T. Kerr

2004 DREAMSCAPE G. Parenteau

2005 MAGIC BULLET  Nigel Martin

2006 ROAD RUNNER
2009 BEL ESPRIT
2010 DESIDERATA
2011  SURT

Peter McCarthy
R. Wudnderich
B. Davies

E. Life

RVicYC

West Vancouver
Sidney NS

Van Rowing Club
RVicYC

I
~
N
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2012
2013
2014
2015

SWISH
LEKKER
SURT
SWISH

Jeremy Smith
G&M Galbraith
Ed Life

Fraser McMillan

RVicYC
RVicYC
RVicYC
RVicYC

TROPHY WINNERS
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Trophy No. 98

Dedications/Allocations

TROPHY WINNERS

SW #23

THE CLALLAM BAY TROPHY
Presented by
PACIFIC YACHTING

Overall Handicap Winner (IOR)
First to Finish (PHRF)

not awarded

First Overall (PHRF — Light)
First Overall (PHRF — Light and Heavy)

G. Wilkins

E. Fish

M. Linrothe

J. Becker

J. Becker

S. Wilson

S. Wilson/M. Lemon
D. Cook

K. Palmer

H. Frey

K. Rushton/A. Fox
G. Frahm

S. Kubas

W. Campbell/

R. Hargreaves

W. Campbell/

R. Hargreaves

W. Campbell/

R. Hargreaves

J. Thomson

T. Kerr

A. Hammer

G. Parenteau
Michael Beattie
Girts Rekevics
Adrian King-Harris
D. Randolph

1984 Juan de Fuca
1985-2001

2002

2003-2014

2015

Winners

1984 FRED AGAIN
1985 WARHAWK
1986 SUNRISE

1987 PEGASUS
1988 PEGASUS
1989 STRAIT SHOT
1990 STRAIT SHOT
1991 HORIZON
1992 LIGHT SCOUT
1993 WILDFIRE
1994 ALPHIE

1995 FREYA

1996 ALDEBARAN
1997 RED DWARF
1998 RED DWARF
1999 RED DWARF
2000 TEASER

2001 CORVUS

2003 NORN

2004 DREAMSCAPE
2005 FARROUT
2006 HANDY MAN
2007 STIMULUS
2008 RUNNER

2009 GIANT SLAYER D. Garman

R.Van YC

3 Tree Pt

3 Tree Pt
Cor Portland.
Cor Portland
Seattle YC
Seattle YC
RVicYC
RVicYC

Pt. Madison
Comox Bay
SBYC

Sloop Tavern
False Creek

False Creek
False Creek

Tacoma

Shilshole

Orcas

PntRbrtsYC
CFSA

Anacortes

Royal Victoria YC
Slooptvrn

Three Tree Point
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2011 BAAADKITTY! Ben Power RvicYC
2012 MY-TAI Daryl Homan SNSYC
2013 MY-TAI Daryl Homan SNSYC
2014 KORU Paul Shaw SNSYC
2015 CANTINA Garry Sagert THSA

TROPHY WINNERS

N
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TROPHY WINNERS

Trophy No. 100

Dedications/Allocations

1981-1984
1985-1986
1987
1988-1989
1990
1991
1992
1994
1995
1996-1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003-2004
2005
2006
2007-2008
2009
2010
2011-2015

Juan de Fuca

Winners

SW #24

THE HARRY HERLIHY
MEMORIAL SHIELD
SWIFTSURE CLASSIC

First in Div H (PHRF class V1)
First in Div | (PHRF)

First in Div H (PHRF)

First in Div | (PHRF)

First in Div K (PHRF)

First in Div M (PHRF)

First in Div P (PHRF)

First in Div M (PHRF)

First in Div K (PHRF)

First in Div M (PHRF)

First in Div P (PHRF)

First in Div M (PHRF)

First in Div L (PHRF)

First in Div N (PHRF — Heavy)
not awarded

First in Div N (PHRF — Light)
not awarded

First in Div W

not awarded

First in Div

First in Div K

First in Div 1, Heavy

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1994
1995
1996
1997

SURT
APOGEE IV
PLEIADES
DYSTOCIA
SUNRISE
SUNRISE
PEGASUS
DYSTOCIA
STRAIT SHOT
STRAIT SHOT
SKY WALKER
DYSTOCIA
CAJUN
FREYA
EVENTIDE
POUDRE D’OR

E. Life R Vic YC
Hibbert/Day Cor Tac

A. Morton 3 Tree Pt
B. Bentham Canoe Bay
M. /D. Linrothe 3 Tree Pt
M. Linrothe 3 Tree Pt
J. Becker Cor Portland
B. Bentham Canoe Bay
S. Wilson Seattle YC
S. Wilson/M. Lemon  Seattle YC
G. Cooper RVicYC
B. Bentham Canoe Bay
J. Leyland Windward
G. Frahm SBYC

C. Ashcroft Anacortes
B. Hulscher WVYC
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1998
1999
2000
2001
2003
2004
2006

2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014
2015

FLIGHT
ESCAPE
TEASER
CORVUS
NORN
BALDER
BLACK
DRAGON

GIANT SLAYER

KAYSAREN
Jeunesse 111
ReignMaker
DIVA

Saratoga Sunrise
BULLETPROOF

CANTINA

B. Robinson
J. Hillis

J. Thomson
T. Kerr

A. Hammer
J. DeMeyer
L. Leader

D. Garman

E. Ozker

H. Buck

G. Pentz

Jim Prentice
Michael Pocco
Nigel Martin
Garry Sagert

TROPHY WINNERS
Schooner Cove
Shilshole Bay
Tacoma
Shilshole
Orcas
Olympia Yacht Club
Royal Vic YC

Three Tree Point
Canoe Bay YC
RVanYC
Bremerton YC

Oak Harbour YC
RVicYC
THSA




€9

SWIFTSURE

TROPHY WINNERS

Trophy No. 101

1968-1969
1970-1971
1972-1977
1978-1979
1980-1984
1985-1990
1991-1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999-2000
2001
2002-2004
2005
2006
2007-2008
2009-2010
2011
2012-2015

Winners

1968
1969
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

SW #9

CORINTHIAN YACHT CLUB TROPHY
Dedications/Allocations

Swiftsure

Swiftsure

Rededication

Juan de Fuca

Juan de Fuca

HAIDA

AFRICAN STAR
JEUNESSE II
WHITE SQUALL
WHITE SQUALL
TERNA

SAGA

JUBILEE

MELTEMI
THUNDER CHICKEN
DELICATE BALANCE
SURPRISE
SURPRISE
SURPRISE
BOHEMIA
KATANA

CYGNET

'KSAN

JEUNESSE 11
DANCING BEAR 111
PILAR

not awarded
First in Div. A (PHRF)
First in Div. B (PHRF)

First in Div. B (PHRF Class II)

First in Div. B (PHRF)
First in Div. C (PHRF)
not awarded

First in Div. C (PHRF)
First in Div. B (PHRF)
First in Div. C (PHRF)
not awarded

First in Div. C (PHRF)
Not Used/Awarded
First in Div. E (PHRF)
First Overall, Multihull
not awarded

Line Honours, Unlimited

Line Honours
Line Honours, Light

Bob Dawson
Doug Fryer

Paul Cote

G. Teats

G. Teats

P. Christoffersen
Sven Rasmussen
Bill Watkins
Frank Musson
G. Cole

Dr.R. Gonsolus
Gerry Maurer
Gerry Maurer
Gerry Maurer

R. Helsell

R. Suguki/ G. Davis
M. Milburn
Bonar Davis

P. Cote/R.Brooks Hill
J. Gerhardt

J. MacMillan

PMYC
SYC
RVYC
TYC
TYC
WVYC
RVanYC
SYC
WVYC
CYC (Sea)
SYC

SYC

SYC

SYC

SYC
COR Sea
COR Sea
RVanYC
RVanYC
Tacoma
Nanaimo
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1991
1992
1993
1994
1996
1997
1998
2001
2005
2006
2009
2010

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

COSMOS
BALLENAS
BLACK ICE
CHALLENGE
FAIRWIND

ATALANTA
NIGHTRUNNER
ALCAHEST
SEEKER
SCOOTER
TIGER LILY!
MY- TAI

Baaad Kitty!
MY-TAI
MY-TAI
MY-TAI
MY-TAI

J. Mathews
D. Race

M. Frampton
W.P. Jennings
W. Putnam

R. Hedreen
D. Fryer

J. Tremblay
Kenneth Greff
M.A. Wright
J. Boyko
Daryl Homan

Ben Power

Daryl Homan
Daryl Homan
Daryl Homan
Daryl Homan

TROPHY WINNERS
Portland
RVanYC
RVicYC
COR Sea
Sloop Tavern
SYC
SYC
Shilshole
Anacortes
NWMA
RVanYC
Sidney North
Saanich YC
RVicYC
SNSYC
SNSYC
SNSYC
SNSYC

1.
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Trophy No. 105

Dedications/Allocations

1968-1971  Juan de Fuca

1972-1974

1975-1978

1979

1980-1982

1983-1984

1985-1986

1987

1988-1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996-1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003-2006

2007-2010

2011-2015

Winners

1968 RAINBIRD

1969 TELANI

1970 WILDISH

1971 TE PAH

1972 WHITE
SQUALL

1973 MALDA

1974 FILEY
BRIG

W. B.
Johnson
A. W. Priest
E.C.
Laserquist
E.R.
Oldham
Peter White

Colm
Hogan
J.M. Weir

ANACORTES YACHT CLUB
JUAN DE FUCA RACE
PHRF CLASS TROPHY

First overall (PHRF)

First in Div
First in Div
First in Div
First in Div
First in Div
First in Div
First in Div
First in Div
First in Div
First in Div
First in Div
First in Div
First in Div
First in Div
First in Div
First in Div
First in Div
First in Div

First in Div. N (PHRF — Heavy)

.C (PHRF)
. D (PHRF)
.E (PHRF)

. E (PHREF Class V)
. F (PHRF Class V)

.J (PHRF)
.1 (PHRF)
.J (PHRF)
. L (PRHF)
.N (PHRF)
.Q (PHRF)
.Q (PHRF)
.N (PHRF)
.L (PHRF)
.N (PHRF)
.Q (PHRF)
.N (PHRF)
.M (PHRF)

not awarded

First in Division, Heavy
First in Division, Unlimited

First in Div 1, Light
TYC | 1975
EYC | 1976
PYC | 1977
CFSA | 1978

MBYC | 1979

MBYC | 1980
RVic | 1981

UNION
DEPOT
LARA
SKILLFISH

PIECE O
CAKE
MIRAGE
ROMADA

SEAHAWK

TROPHY WINNERS

R.L. Rue

Ken Clark
D.R. West

Don Clark
V.F.Bingham
R. Hingley

R. Jenness/J.
Mills

SW #25

TYC

R Van
WVYC

SYC
Pt. Ang
R. Vic

SYC

24
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1982
1983
1984
1985

1986
1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998
1999

SEA SPELL
I
HOLIDAY
Il
KNOCKOUT

WARHAWK

TEASER
DYSTOCIA

GUS

ALAKAZAM

ALAKAZAM

POUDRE
D'OR
BEDFORD
LASS
CREW’S
CONTROL
ALPHIE

POUDRE
D’OR
POUDRE
D’OR
LONE
RANGER
SISU

LONE
RANGER

Jan Huibers
D. Barr/K.
Lawrence

J. &G.
Andrews
E. Fish

P. Stanley
B. Bentham

B. Lungaard
P. Bergman
P. Bergman
B. Hulscher
J. Sterry
W. Hale
K. Rushton/
A. Fox
B. Hulsher
B. Hulsher
G

Streadwick
J. Tillmanns

J. Cameron

R. Vic
SYC
R. Van
3 Tree

Tacoma
Canoe
Bay
Pt
Madison
Anacort
es
Anacort
es
VRC

Shilshole

Van
Rowing
Comox

Bay

VRC

W Van
YC
Eagle
Hbr
CFSA
R Vic
YC

2000
2001
2003
2004

2005
2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

BRAVADO
JADE

GREEN
CARD
GREEN
CARD
FARR OUT

HANDY
MAN
BULLITT

SONG
BIRD

TIGER
LILY!
MY- TAI
Baaad
Kitty!
MY-TAI
MY-TAI
KORU

GLADIATOR

TROPHY WINNERS

M. Goode
E. Becker
N. Barron
N. Barron

M. Beattie
G. Rekevics

Craig Lees
L. Freedom
J. Boyko
D. Homan
B. Power
D. Homan
D. Homan

Paul Shaw

D. Schmidt

WVYC
CorSeattle
SloopTvrn
SloopTvrn

CFSA
Anacortes

West
Vancouver

Sequim
Bay
RVan YC
SNSYC
R Vic YC
SNSYC
SNSYC
SNSYC

SNSYC
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TROPHY WINNERS

Trophy No. 111

Dedications/Allocations

1985-1986
1987
1988-1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996-1997
1998
1999-2000
2001
2002-2003
2004-2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011-2015

Winners
1985

Cape Flattery

GAMIN

SW #32
NEAH BAY TROPHY

Donated by
BOSUN'S LOCKER LTD.

First in Div. G (PHRF Class V)
not competed for

First in Div. D (PHRF - Light)
First in Div. F (PHRF - Light)
First in Div. K (PHRF — Light)
First Overall (PHRF)

First in Div. G (PHRF — Light)
Firstin Div. G (PHRF - Light)
First in Div. E (PHRF - Light)
Firstin Div. G (PHRF - Light)
First in Div. H (PHRF - Light)
First in Div. E (PHRF- Light)
First in Div. F (PHRF — Light)
Firstin Div. G (PHRF — Light)
First in Div. 2 (Light)

First in Div. 3 (Light)

First in Div. 2 (Light)

First in Div. 1 (Light)

First in Div. 3 (Heavy)

not awarded

First in Div. 3 (Heavy)

1986
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

SCRIMSHANDER
CORUBA

OPTICAL ILLUSION
VITESSE & FINESSE
ANOTHER CHILD
PACHENA
PACHENA

CON BRIO

IL PELICANO

IL PELICANO

1997 LIGHT SCOUT

1998 MYRRH

1999 XS

L. Robinson SYC

J. Miller RVicYC
R. Fleming COR Sea
S. Waterman Tiddly Cove
R. & P. Hatch RVan YC
L. Mathison Tacoma
J. Newton RVic YC
J. Newton RVic YC
J. Gugins Squamish
G. Shoquist NYC

G. Shoquist NYC

K. Palmer RVic YC
E. Jespersen RVan YC
C. Nicolls SNSYC

4 4
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2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

FIRST KISS
BULLITT
HARWAR
SHOWTIME
HARWAR
TAHLEQUAH
HARWAR
BLACKOUT
MAD MAX
RADIANT
PENETRATION
PENETRATION
MADRUGADOR
MATA HARI
MATA HARI

M. Parent

C. Currie

R. Hossack

B. Mayfield

R. Hossack

D. & G. Leighton

R. Hossack & W. Wong
Jeff Eckard

M. Vanderheide

J. Van Poele

Chris Johnson

Chris Johnson

M. Irish & D. Stewart
Paul Walchenbach
Paul Walchenbach

TROPHY WINNERS

Tacoma

WestVan
TiddleyCve
CorTacoma
TiddleyCve
Cornthian YC Seattle
Tiddley Cove YC
Royal Victoria YC
Other

RVanYC

CYC Seattle

CYC Seattle

CYC Seattle

SYC

SYC
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Trophy No. 114

NED ASHE
JUAN DE FUCA TEAM TROPHY
Presented by
ROYAL VICTORIA YACHT CLUB

Dedications/Allocations

1986-2001
2001
2003-2004
2005
2006-2007
2008
2009
2010-2011
2012-2013
2014-2015

Winners

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2003
2004
2006
2007
2009
2012
2013

Juan de Fuca Team Racing
not awarded
Team Racing
not awarded
Team Racing
not awarded

Unlimited Juan de Fuca Team
not awarded

Juan de Fuca Team Racing
not awarded

Seattle Yacht Club

Royal Victoria Yacht Club

Royal VVancouver Yacht Club
Sidney North Saanich Yacht Club
Royal Victoria Yacht Club
Canadian Forces Sailing Association
Royal Victoria Yacht Club

Royal Vancouver Yacht Club
Royal Victoria Yacht Club
Anacortes Yacht Club

Shilshole Bay YC

Shilshole Bay YC

Royal Victoria Yacht Club

Royal Victoria Yacht Club

Royal Victoria Yacht Club
Shilshole Bay Yacht Club
Canadian Forces Sailing Association
Royal Victoria Yacht Club

West Vancouver Yacht Club
West Vancouver Yacht Club - A
Royal Victoria Yacht Club

TROPHY WINNERS

SW #31

Sidney North Saanich Yacht Club (My-Tai, Radiant Heat, Gypsy Dream)

Royal Victoria Yacht Club (Annie, Baaad Kitty!, Tokolosh I1)
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Trophy No. 117

TROPHY WINNERS

SW #26

SIDNEY NORTH SAANICH YACHT CLUB

TROPHY
Dedications/Allocations
1984 Juan de Fuca First in Div. | (PHRF Class V1)
1985-1986 First in Div. K (PHRF)
1987 First in Div. J (PHRF)
1988-1989 First in Div. K (PHRF)
1990 First in Div. M (PHRF)
1991 Firstin Div. O (PHRF)
1992 First in Div. R (PHRF)
1993 not awarded
1994 Firstin Div. O (PHRF)
1995 First in Div. M (PHRF)
1996 Firstin Div. O (PHRF)
1997 not awarded
1998 First in Div. R (PHRF)
1999 Firstin Div. O (PHRF)
2000 not awarded
2001 First in Div. P (PHRF — Heavy)
2002 not awarded
2003-2009  Cape Flattery First in Div. M (PHRF — Heavy)
2010-2011 not awarded
2012 Juan de Fuca Line Honours — Heavy
2013 Cape Flattery Unlimited First in Div. 2
2014 not awarded
2015 Cape Flattery Multihull First to Round
Winners
1984  SINE R. Hossack Tiddley Cove
1985 SEAJAY G. Redzich R.Vic.Y.C.
1986 SPECTRUM A. Harang 3 Tree Point
1987 TEASER N. McConaghy Tacoma
1988 SPECTRUM Arlyn Harang 3 Tree Point
1989  SURT E. Life R.Vic.Y.C.
1990 SURT E. Life R.Vic.Y.C.
1991 MARCH HARE B. Hodgkin CFSA
1992 MAIIC C. Lees W.V.Y.C.
1994 TOKOLOSH R. Schmidt R.Vic.Y.C.
1995 RAZZ E. Armstrong Anacortes
1996 HAIL MERRY T. Hayward R. Vic. Y.C.
1998 MINOTAUR K. Kersh South Sound

1z
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1999
2001
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2012
2013
2015

MAISTRAL
AEOLIA
CHEROKEE
AIRLOOM
BLUE
REDSHIFT
CHEROKEE
RUNNER

THE SHADOW
DIVA
LONGBOARD
BAD KITTY

C. Jongbloed
C. Buchsel

P. Stewart

T. Morgenroth
E. Becker

W. Gorrie

Pat Stewart

D. Randolph
P.McCarthy
Jim Prentice
Peter Salusbury
Bob Davis

TROPHY WINNERS

R. Vic. Y.C.
SloopTvrn

3 TreePoint
SloopTvrn

Cornthian YC Seattle
Nanaimo

3 Tree Point
Slooptvrn

West Van

West Van YC
BCMS




€9

SWIFTSURE TROPHY WINNERS

Trophy No. 120 SW #5

CITY OF SEATTLE
INTERNATIONAL YACHT RACING
PERPETUAL TROPHY
SWIFTSURE RACE

(Note: Also known as the SEATTLE YACHT CLUB TROPHY.)

Dedications/Allocations

1959-1966 Swiftsure First in BB Class (CC of A)
1967-1970 First in Div. 11l (CC of A)
1971-1972 First in Div. 11 (IOR)
1973-1974 First in Div. 3 (IOR)

1975 First in Div. 4 (IOR)
1976-1986 Firstin Div. 3 (IOR)

1987 not awarded

1988-1989 Cape Flattery Firstin Div. 3 (IOR)
1990-1997 not awarded; No IOR group
1998 Firstin Div. | (PHRF - Light)
1999-2000 First in Div. F (PHRF — Light)
2001 not awarded

2002-2003 First in Div. 4 (PHRF — Light)
2004 Firstin Div. 3 (PHRF - Light
2005 First in Div. 2 (PHRF — Light)
2006 First in Div. 4 (PHRF — Light)
2007 First in Div. 3 (PHRF — Light)
2008 First in Div. 2 (PHRF — Light)
2009-2015 First to Round

Winners

1958  ONO 1980 WOTAN

1959 REBEL 1981 BRIGADOON

1960  TRICIA 1982 ARLUK 11

1962 WINSOME I 1983 SLICK SILVER
1963  WINSOME Il 1985 COUNTRY STYLE
1965 THUNDER 1986 TAHIYA

1966  TERNA 1988 MO BETTAH TWO
1967 MARA 1989 LADY BUG

1968 MONIQUE 1998 MIDSUMMER
1969 HYAK 1999 ELECTRA

1970 FIRECRACKER 2000 BETTY BOOP
1971 HYAK 2002 GINNY
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1972
1973
1974

1975
1976
1977

1978
1979

JUBILEE
BYDAND
DISTANT DRUMMER

OUTWARD BOUND
DISTANT DRUMMER
SALLY LIGHTFOOT

PROSPECTOR
THE PEARCE ARROW

2003
2004

2005
2006
2007
2008

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

TROPHY WINNERS

GRAFIX

ABSOLUTE KAOS
TAHLEQUAH
RAGTIME

BIFROST 3
DECLARATION OF
INDEPENDENCE
ELECTRA

RAGTIME

LUNCH BOX

ANAM CARA

KAIROS

ELUSIVE CYC Seattle
LIGHTSCOUT RVicYC
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TROPHY WINNERS

Trophy No. 122

SW #13

CAPE FLATTERY TROPHY
SWIFTSURE PHRF

Dedications/Allocations

1969?

1970-1972

1973-1974 Swiftsure

1975-1978

1979

1980-1984

1985-1987 Cape Flattery

1988-1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994-1996

1997 Cape Flattery

1998

1999

2000

2001 Cape Flattery

2002-2004

2005-2009

2010

2011-2014

2015 Hein Bank

Winners

1969 INTREPID James Marta
1973  SWIFT I Roger Hoffman
1974  SWIFT I Roger Hoffman
1975 PREDICAMENT J. Smith

1977 AFRICAN STAR Jack Voll
1981 FOREIGN AFFAIR G. Black

1982 BELUGA Don Flynn
1983 ICARIAN Chris Teasdale
1984 MADELEINE Jim Morris
1985 SKOOKUMCHUCK  B. Skubi/H.Hunt
1986 THE MIKADO S. Rulka

1987 LADY BUG Alan Holt
1988 PACIFIC LADY Il K.C. Wilson
1989 ARGOSY A. Kregan

not awarded

First in Div. B (PHRF)

First in Div. C (PHRF)

First in Div. D (PHRF)

First in Div. D (PHRF Class Il1)
First in Div. 4 (IOR)

First in Div. H (PHRF - Heavy)
First in Div. J (PHRF - Heavy)
First in Div. E (IMS)

Overall IMS Winner

First in Div. M (IMS)

not awarded

First in Div. K (PHRF Heavy)
First in Div. M (PHRF - Heavy)
First in Div. M (PHRF — Heavy)
not awarded

First in Div. K (PHRF — Heavy)
not awarded

First Overall (Unlimited Flattery)
not awarded

First Overall (Unlimited Flattery)
First in Div. 1 (PHRF)

1.
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1990
1991
1992
1993
1997
1998
1999
2001
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

EUROPA

VIVA
MADRUGADOR
EXPEDITER
GAMIN

WY ’EAST
GINNY
CHEROKEE
ADDICTION
FLASH
ARTEMIS

THE SHADOW
FLASH

FLASH

FLASH
DOUBLE TAKE
LAWNDART
VALKYRIE

N. Stewart Jr.
D.M. Blakemore

J.S. Kelly/J.K. Fritz

J. Morch

L. Robinson/L. Robinson

F. Colistro
C. Mottl

P. Stewart

P. Dion

S. Travis

M. Gumley
P. McCarthy
Steve Travis
Steve Travis
Steve Travis
Tom Huseby
Bill Allan
Jason Rhodes

Nanaimo YC
RVanYC

TROPHY WINNERS

24
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Trophy No. 124

TROPHY WINNERS

SW #18

TACOMA YACHT CLUB
INTERNATIONAL TROPHY

Dedications/Allocations

1983-1984
1985-1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994-2002
2003-2014
2015

Swiftsure
Cape Flattery

Swiftsure

Winners

1983 ICARIAN

1984 COURTSHIP
1985 BELUGA

1986 PACIFIC LADY Il
1987 WHISPER

1988 CAROLINA

1989 CHEERS

1990 RADIANT

1991 3 BOUYS

1992 AIRLOOM

1994 PACHENA

1995 PACHENA

1996 KASATKA

1997 TIME BANDIT
1998 WY EAST

1999 GINNY

2000 FARR-ARI

2001 OPUS

2002 RE-TREAT

2003 PERFECT TEN
2004 NIGHT RUNNER
2005 KAHUNA

2006 CARENE

2007 SEEKER

2008 LIGHTNING
2009 DIFFERENT DRUMMER
2010 DIFFERENT DRUMMER
2011 CARIAD

2012 DIFFERENT DRUMMER
2013 XIPHIUS

2014 MARTHA

1981

Overall Handicap Winner (PHRF Class I11)
Overall Handicap Winner (PHRF - Heavy)
First in Div. J (PHRF Class VII)

First in Div. L (PHRF)

First in Div. K (PHRF)

not awarded

Overall Handicap Winner (PHRF - Heavy)

First in Div. 3
not awarded

Chris Teasdale
D. Collins
Don Flynn
Ken Wilson
D. Anderson
Fred S. Davis
M. Biermann
J. van Poele
M. Madden
T. Morgantoth
J. Newton

J. Newton

W. Grierson
B. von Krosigh
F. Colistro

C. Mottl

W. Walton

J. Da Ponte
T.JRE

J.W. Knudson
D. Fryer

J. Leitzinger
R. Lubowicki
Kenneth Greff
S. Milne
Charles Hill
Charles Hill
A. Weinert
Charles Hill
Karl Haflinger
Robert d’Arcy

Tsawwassen
Eagle Harbour
Seattle

Royal Victoria
Seattle
Tsawwassen
Portland

Royal Vancouver
Gig Harbour
Sloop Tavern
Royal Victoria
Royal Victoria
Royal Vancouver
False Creek
Rose City

Orcas Island
Three Tree Point
VanRowing
SouthSoung
SloopTvrn
Seattle

Tacoma

Port Madison
Anacortes
Seattle

CYC Seattle
CYC Seattle
Sleep Tvrn

CYC Seattle
CYC Tacoma
Port Townsend SA
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TROPHY WINNERS

Trophy No. 125

SW #16

HUMPHREY GOLBY TROPHY

CAPE FLATTERY RACE
Presented by

ROYAL VICTORIA YACHT CLUB

Dedications/Allocations

1988-1990
1991
1992
1993
1994-2002
2003-2008
2009-2015

Cape Flattery

Winners

1988 CORUBA

1989 O MY GOD

1990 HARWAR

1991 PENDRAGON I
1991 PENDRAGON lII
1992 MAD MAX

1994 DAUNTLESS
1995 WIND BIRD
1996 WIND BIRD
1997 SLY’D AWAY
1998 MYRRH

1999 ELECTRA

2000 PADDY WAGON
2001 SNAKE OIL
2002 GINNY

2003 GERNERAL HOSPITAL
2004 TIME BANDIT
2005 TIME BANDIT
2006 CHEROKEE

2007 RIVA
2008 MAD MAX
2009 RIVA

1988

First to finish (PHRF - Light)

Firstin IOR

First in Div. C (IOR)

not awarded

Overall Handicap Winner (PHRF - Light)
First to Round Neah Bay Mark

Firstin Div. 1 - Heavy

R. Fleming
R. Adler

R. Hossack/W. Wong

S. Watts

S. Watts

W. Vogel

T. Allard/G. Ball
G. Utgaard

G. Utgaard

S. Watts

E. Jespersen

R. Kibble

B. Huse/L.Hill
J. Marta

C. Mottl

A. Verhoeven
Bob Brunius
Bob Brunius

P. Stewart

S. Campbell

M. Vanderheide
S. Campbell

COR Sea
S. Sound
Tiddly Cove
RVan YC
RVanYC
RVanYC
RVanYC
Shilshole
Shilshole
RVan YC
RVanYC
Saltspring
SYC
Seattle
Orcas
RoyalVan
Orcas
Orcas
Three Tree Point
Portland
Other
Portland
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2010
2011

2012
2013
2014
2015

WILDFLOWER
PTOLEMY

JAZ

KIVA
RIVA
RIVA

T. Mitchell
E. Moulton

Christopher Lemke
Julien Sellgren

S. Campbell

S. Campbell

TROPHY WINNERS
Gig Harbor YC
Orcas

Cascadia YC
Portland
Portland
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Trophy No. 126

ROYAL CANADIAN NAVY JUAN DE FUCA TROPHY

ROYAL CANADIAN NAVAL SAILING ASSOCIATION

Dedications/Allocations

Presented by

WVYC

R VicYC
CYC

R Van YC
TYC
RVanYC

BYC
CYcC
SYC
SYC
COR Sea

COR Edm
Tiddly
Cove
RVanYC

Seattle

Three Tree
Point

1967-1970 Juan de Fuca
1971-1972

1973-1975

1976

1977-1979

1980-1984

1985-1989 Cape Flattery
1990

1991-1993

1994-1999

2000-2002

2003-2015

Winners

1967 SCUTUM

1968 MONT MARE
1969 SEAQUIN

1970 KEHLOKE

1971 ARIKI IV

1972 VANDAL

1973  SEAQUIN

1974 FRED

1975 BLUEFOX

1976 FRED AGAIN

1977 GOTCHAGIN

1978 FOULWEATHER BLUFF
1979 OUTLAW

1980 OUTLAW

1981 BULLET

1982 BUMPER

1983 MAGIC DRAGON
1984 FRED AGAIN

1985 MO BETTAH TWO
1986 MAD MAX

1987 LADY BUG

Seattle

First in Div
First in Div
First in Div
First in Div
First in Div
First in Div

.11 (CCof A)

.11 (IOR)

.2 (IOR)

.7 (IOR)

.6 (IOR)

. 6 (PHRF Class V)

First to finish (IOR)

not awarded

First to finish (PHRF)
First to finish (PHRF - all)
Line Honours

First Overall

1988
1989
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

2004
2005

2006
2007
2008
2009

THE PRETENDER
DESPERADO
OAXACA
HEATHER
CORUBA
MARDA GRAS
WIND BIRD
WIND BIRD
SLY’D AWAY
JAZZ

TIME BANDIT
PADDY WAGON
SNAKE OIL
TIME BANDIT
GENERAL
HOSPITAL
TIME BANDIT
TIME BANDIT

DECLARATION OF

INDEPENDENCE

DECLARATION OF

INDEPENDENCE

DECLARATION OF

INDEPENCENCE
HARWAR

TROPHY WINNERS

SW #12

Tiddly Cove
COR Sea
Shilshole
SYC

SYC

SYC
Shilshole
Shilshole
R.Van YC

Tiddly Cove
Orcas Island
SYC

Seattle
Orkus Island
RVanYC

Orkus Island
Orcas Island

Seattle
Seattle
Seattle
W. Wong/R.




€9

SWIFTSURE

check against RCN Swiftsure trophy

2010

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

SOMETHING
WICKED

ANAM CARA
KAIROS
ALLEGRO VIVACE
ANAM CARA
TERREMOTO

TROPHY WINNERS
Hassack
RVanYC

Portland YC
RVicYC
CYC Seattle
Portland YC
CYcC

1z
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Trophy No. 127

Dedication/Allocations

SWIFTSURE TROPHY
Presented by

ROYAL VANCOUVER AND SEATTLE YACHT CLUBS

For
OCEAN RACING 1930

Overall (RORC)
Not Competed For

Not Competed For

Used in PI'YA regattas for long distance race

Juan de Fuca Challenge trophy used; awarded at PI'Y A regatta

No races
Overall (CC of A)

1930-1931 Swiftsure
1932-1933

1934 Swiftsure
1935-1937

1938-1940

1941-1946

1947 Swiftsure
1948-1949

1950-1970 Swiftsure
1971-1990 Swiftsure
1991-1992

1993-1997

1998 Swiftsure
1999-2015

Winners [*1]

1930 CLARIBEL

1931 WESTWARD H
1934 CIRCE

1938 WESTWARD HO
1939 No race

1940 RED JACKET

1947 OWENS CUTTER
1948 ANGELICA

1949 AVOLONTE

1950 GOSSIP

1951 AMORITA

1952 ONO

1953 GOSSIP

1954 TOTEM

1955 SERADA

1956 ADIOS

1957 MARUFFA

1958 ONO

TROPHY WINNERS

SW #1

Overall (CC of A)

Overall (IOR)

Not used even though there was an IOR Div.;

for 1991, RVanYC Trophy awarded to First in IOR

not awarded

Overall (PHRF)

Overall Handicap Winner
SYC 1959 REBEL SYC
RVYC 1960 KATE SYC
CYC 1961  WINSOME llI RVYC
Gulf Race 1962  WINSOME llI RVYC
1938 [*2] 1963  WINSOME llI RVYC

1964 BANDIT TYC

Cowichan 1965 THUNDER CYC
1940 [*2] 1966  MISTRAL SYC
CYC [*3] 1967 MARA CYC
SYC [*4] 1968  MISTRAL SYC
SYC 1969 MARY BOWER RVYC
SYC 1970  ENDLESS RVYC
SYC SUMMER
SYC 1971  HOOLIGAN SYC
SYC 1972  ENDLESS RVYC
CYC SUMMER
QCYC [*5] 1973  GRAYBEARD RVYC
SYC 1974  GRAY BEARD RVYC
SYC 1975  ELUSIVE II Portland
SYC 1976  LADYBUG CYC
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TROPHY WINNERS

1977 KANATA WVYC 2004  ICON

1978  SACHEM CYC 2005 CORUBA

1979  THE PEARCE RVAN YC 2006 GLORY
ARROW 2007 CORUBA

1980 LADYBUG CYC 2008 GLORY

1981 HEATHER SLP TVRN 2009 GLORY

1982 PACHENA W VAN YC 2010 STRUM

1983  SLICK SILVER Van Rowing 2011 NIGHT RUNNER

1984  CHARLEY RVAN YC 2012 ICON

1985 COUNTRY STYLE RVICYC 2013  NIGHT RUNNER

1986  SORCERY California 2014 LONGBOARD

1987 SACHEM COR Sea 2015 LONGBOARD

1988 SACHEM COR Sea

1989  RESUSCITATION RVAN YC

1990 ALLURE Monterey

1998  NIGHT RUNNER SYC

1999 FREEDOM 10 Sloop Tavern

2000 JAM Gig Harbor

2001 JAM Gig Harbor

2002 ICON Seattle

2003 CORUBA Seattle

*Note 1 - Engraving not in order on the trophy.

*Note 2 - Not Swiftsure Races.

*Note 3 - Not engraved on trophy - extracted from records.
*Note 4 - Record shows NAUTILUS |1 as winner.

*Note 5 - Records show club as CYC not QCYC.

Seattle
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle
RVanYC
Anacortes YC
Seattle
Anacortes
WVYC
WVYC
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Trophy No. 128

TROPHY WINNERS

SW #6

SWIFTSURE YACHTING CLASSIC

PACIFIC RIM TROPHY

Presented by
C.P.AIR
For
FIRST OVERALL

PACIFIC HANDICAP RACING FLEET

Dedications/Allocations

Note: PHRF for Swiftsure established in 1969 race

1978-1979  Swiftsure
1980-1984
1985-1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996-1997
1998
1999-2000
2001-2003
2004
2005
2006
2007-2008
2009-2015

Cape Flattery

Cape Flattery

Winners

1978 APPARITION

1979 DELIVERANCE
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

PIETAR SAARI
SURPRISE
SURPRISE
BONNIE
CHEETAH
WINDBIRD
THURSDAY'S CHILD
DELIVERANCE
DANCING BEAR I
ATALANTA
MERIDIAN

TUFF STUFF

DELICATE BALANCE

Overall Handicap Winner (PHRF)
Overall Handicap Winner (PHRF Class II)
Overall Handicap Winner (PHRF)
First in Div. G (PHRF - Light)
First in Div. G (PHRF — Heavy)
First in Div. | (PHRF - Heavy)
First in Div. G (PHRF - Heavy)
First in Div. | (PHRF - Heavy)
First in Div. K (PHRF - Heavy)
First in Div. H (PHRF — Heavy)
First in Div. 2 (PHRF — Heavy)
First in Div. 3 (PHRF — Heavy)
First in Div. 1 (PHRF — Heavy)

First in Div. 3 (Heavy)
First in Div. 2 (Heavy)
First in Div. 3 (Light)

M. Fiander/W. White
G. Palo

Dr. R. Gunsolus
Roger Barnes

Gerry Maurer

Gerry Maurer

C. Badgley/K. Callaghan
P. Clarke/G. Millar
G. Utgaard

C. Wilson

S. Tuck

J. Gerhardt

J. Heron/D. Hedreen
T. Clark

T. Knight/G. Denluck

CorinthianYacht Club
CYC (TAC)
Seattle Yacht Club
CYC (Sea)

Seattle

SYC

COR Sea
Quartermaster
Cor.Seattle

Eagle Harbour
Quartermaster
Tacoma

COR Sea

COR Sea

R VicYC
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1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

PACHENA
WINDSHADOW X
KISMET
MAESTRO
WINDSHADOW X
HESSIAN
AIRMANSHIP
GINNY

HAKUNA MATATA
RE-TREAT
AERIEL

SAVAGE SPIRIT
GINNY

BALDER
WHISTLER

WILD FLOWER
BIFROST 3
RAGTIME
MAGIC
DOMINATRIX
FORTUNA
RAGTIME

FREE BOWL OF SOUP

J. Newton

A. Byers

C. Guildner

D. Shore

L. Kimola/W. Clarke
K. & S. Reath
A. & J. Sheret
C. Mottl

S. Huntingford
T.JRe

W.C. Malone
R. Hendricks
C. Mottl

J. DeMeyer

G. Emanuel

T. Mitchell

M. Pearson

P. Watson

A. Bock
Richard Stewart
K. Dolan & D. DeLanoy
Paul Watson
Matt Davis

R VicYC
Stamps
Bellingham
False Creek
CFSA
RVanYC
International
Orcas Island
WestVan
SouthSound
Nanaimo
PtAngeles
Orcas Island
Olympia
Portland

Gig Harbour
Gig Harbour
RVanYC
Other

CYC Seattle
RVanYC
Arizona YC

TROPHY WINNERS

N
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TROPHY WINNERS

Trophy No. 129

CORINTHIAN YACHT CLUB OF TACOMA
STORMY WEATHER TROPHY
SWIFTSURE
Dedications/Allocations

1976-1978  Swiftsure First in Div. B (PHRF)

1979 First in Div. C (PHRF)

1980-1984 First in Div. C (PHRF Class 111)
1985-1989 First in Div. C (PHRF)

1990 not awarded

1991-1993  Cape Flattery Overall Handicap Winner (PHRF — Light)
1994 Swiftsure One Design fleet (Cal 40)

1995 not awarded

1996 Firstin Div. D (PHRF)

1997 First in Div. C (PHRF)

1998 Firstin Div. D (PHRF)

1999-2000 not awarded

2001 First in Div. C (PHRF)

2002-2004 not awarded

2005 First in Div. E (PHRF — Light)
2006 Cape Flattery First in Div. | (PHRF — Heavy)
2007 First in Div. 4 (PHRF — Light)

2008 First in Div. 3 (PHRF- Light)
2009-2015 First in Div. 1 (Light)

Winners

1976 BORDERLORD CYC 1996 TIGGERJ
1977 OUTWARD BOUND SYC 1997 DARBY

1978  WINDSONG I BYC 1998 DARBY

1979 DELIVERANCE CYC(Tac) 2001 ALKAHEST
1980 BANKSHOT Everett 2005 SEEKER

1981 MARIA +1 R.Van YC 2006 BEAUTY
1982  SMALL WORLD Il Olympia 2007 BLACKOUT
1983 CHEETAH Quartermaster | 2008 RADIANT
1984  COURTSHIP Eagle Harbour | 2009 KAIROS

1985 OMEGA Kitsilano 2010 SOMETHING WICKED
1986 MARIA Seattle 2011 ANAM CARA
1987 THURSDAY'S CHILD  Eagle Harbour | 2012 KAIROS

1988 DELIVERANCE Qtrmaster 2013 PANAMA RED
1989 BODACIOUS Meydenbauer | 2014 ANAM CARA
1991  OAXACA Shilshole

1992 HARWAR RVanYC 2015 TERREMOTO
1993  WIND BIRD Tiddly Cove

1994 KISMET Bellingham

SW #10

Maple Bay
Quartermaster
Quartermaster
Shilshole
Anacortes
Meydenbaur
RVicYC
RVanYC
RVicYC
RVanYC
Portland YC
RVicYC
CYC Portland
Portland YC

CYC

\l
N
\\
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SWIFTSURE
Trophy No. 130

WEST VANCOUVER YACHT CLUB

Dedications/Allocations

1980-1982

1983 Swiftsure
1984-1990

1991-1996

1997

1998-2004

2005-2009

2010-2011

2012-2015  Cape Flattery

Winners

1980 INDIGO

1981 PIETARSARRI
1982 KSAN

1983 KSAN

1984 BONNIE

1985 SANFIRE

1986 WINDBIRD
1987 WHITE RABBIT
1988 JACKRABBIT
1989 NIGHTRUNNER
1990 ATALANTA
1991 MERIDIAN
1992 MERLIN

1993 MERIDIAN
1994 REALITY

1995 HARD DRIVE
1996 INFINITY 1
1997 DIEHLER

1998 PERSUASION
1999 FREEDOM 10
2000 NIGHTRUNNER
2001 GINNY

2002 CARENE

2003 SCOOTER

2004 VOODOO CHILD
2005 PANTA RHEI
2006 FREEDOM X

SWIFTSURE TROPHY

First in Div. A (PHRF Class I1)
First in Div. A (PHRF)

Firstin Div. B (PHRF)

First in Div. A (PHRF)

First in Div. B (PHRF)

First in Div. D (PHRF)

not awarded

Line Honours (Heavy)

R. Harrison

Roger Barnes

Bonar Davis

Bonar Davis

C. Badgley/K. Callaghan
E./S. Liebert

G. Utgaard

L. Turay/J. Riley/D. Robinson
D. Hebard

D. Fryer

J. Heron/D. Hendreen
T. Clark

D. Sinclair

T. Clark

R. Brener

R. Lawton

J. MacMillan

R. Deihl

L. Bughi

J. Knudson

D. Fryer

C. Mottl

R. Lubowicki

J. & J. Tallman

B. Duchin

L. Nelson

A. Wigley

TROPHY WINNERS
SW #8

WVYC

CYC Sea
R.Van

R.Van

COR Sea
R.Van

COR Sea
STYC Seattle
Port Madison
SYC

COR Sea
SYC

R. VAN
SYC
RVicYC
Maple Bay
Nanaimo
Bellingham
Anacortes
Sloop Tavern
SYC

Orcas
PrtMadison
Shilshole
Tacoma
Shilshole Bay
Quartermstr
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SWIFTSURE

2007
2008
2009
2012
2013
2014
2015

ARTEMIS

CARIAD

FREEDOM X

RIVA

GONE WITH THE WIND
RIVA

RIVA

L. Bianco

A. Weinert

A. Wigley
Scott Campbell
Ron Hendricks
Scott Campbell
Scott Campbell

TROPHY WINNERS

CYC Seattle
Slooptvrn
Quarter Master
Portland YC
THSA
Portland YC
Portland YC

\l
~
N
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SWIFTSURE

TROPHY WINNERS

Trophy No. 137

SW #33

JIM MCVIE / HUMPHREY GOLBY
MEMORIAL TROPHY/AWARD
Presented by
THRIFTY FOODS May 1994
Rededicated
In Memory of Humphrey Golby, May 1995

Dedications/Allocations

1994-2016 Swiftsure event

Recipients

1994

1995

1996
1997

1998
1999

2000
2001
2002

2003
2004
2005

2006
2007
2008
2009

Kathie White-Fryer,
Seattle Yacht Club

Bill Conconi,
Royal Victoria Yacht Club
R. Admiral Russell D. Moore
Mayor Bob Cross,
City of Victoria
USCG Cutter Cuttyhunk
Dave and Cathi Featherby
City of Victoria Harbourmaster
Swiftsure Communications Afloat
Kelly O’Neil
Corinthian Yacht Club
Portland, Oregon
The Crew at CFAX 1070
Victoria, BC
Pacific Yachting Magazine,
Vancouver, BC
John Green and Pat McGarry
Victoria, BC
Amateur Radio Community of Victoria
Swiftsure Technology Team
Royal Canadian Navy
Bruce and Bobbie Campbell,
Royal Victoria & Seattle Yacht Clubs

Special Recognition

For initiating and promoting the “Back to the Bank”
campaign increasing participants in the Lightship Classic
race

For showing leadership and addressing issues which
threatened the continued existence of the event

Outstanding contributions in photography
Organizers of the Oregon Offshore Race




SWIFTSURE

2010
2011
2012
2013

2014
2015

2016

CHEK News,
Victoria BC
Ron Jewula,
Royal Victoria Yacht Club
Daphne Goode,
Shaw TV
Alec Matthews,
Newfoundland
Steve and Arden White
Joint Rescue Coordination Centre
Victoria

TROPHY WINNERS

For significant contribution as the race’s handicapper and a
key member of the Race Officer’s technical committee

Outstanding contributions to building connectivity and
communication aspects for the last 25 years

Outstanding contribution to the tech committee and
presiding over development of the tracker system

For years of exceptional logistics and concierge service

For outstanding contribution over the years to the safe
running of the Swiftsure International Yacht Race
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SWIFTSURE

Trophy No. 138

TROPHY WINNERS

SW #21

VANCOUVER ROWING CLUB

Dedications/Allocations

1984
1985-1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992-1993
1994
1995
1996-1997
1998
1999-2000
2001
2002-2003
2004
2005
2006
2007-2008
2009-2015

Juan de Fuca

Cape Flattery

PERPETUAL TROPHY

First in Div. G (PHRF)

not awarded

First in Div. G (PHRF - Heavy)
First in Div. G (PHRF)

First in Div. | (PHRF - Heavy)

First in Div. J (PHRF - Heavy)

First in Div. | (PHRF - Heavy)

First in Div. H (PHRF - Heavy)
First in Div. F (PHRF - Heavy)
First in Div. H (PHRF - Heavy)
First in Div. J (PHRF - Heavy)

First in Div. G (PHRF - Heavy)
First in Div. H (PHRF — Heavy)
First in Div. J (PHRF — Heavy)

First in Div. 2 (Heavy)

First in Div. 4 (Light)

First in Div. 2 (Heavy)

First in Div. 1 (Heavy)

First in Div. 2 (Light)

Winners

1984 POUDRE d'OR
1988 APHRODITE

1989 SCHUSS

1990 OMEGA

1991 COUNTRY STYLE
1992 CONSORT

1993 GAMIN

1994 PACHENA

1995 PACHENA

1996 KASATKA

1997 TIME BANDIT
1998 WHITE LIGHTNING
1999 SURT2

B. Hulscher VRC

H. Gordon RVanYC
E. Webb Gig Harbour
A. DeKleer VRC

R. Hyslop Portland

G. Meisner Milltown YC
L.&L. Robinson SYC

J. Newton RVic YC

J. Newton RVic YC
W. Grierson Rvan YC
B.von Krosigh False Creek
D. Pennell San Diego
E. Life RVicYC

~
~
N
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SWIFTSURE
2000  FARR-ARI

2001 OPUS
2002 OPUS
2003 SMOKE

2004  MAGIC CARPET
2005 WILDFLOWER
2006 CHEETAH
2007 RIVA

2008 CAELESTIS
2009 HARWAR
2010 INTUITION
2011 ALCHEMY
2012 ELUSIVE

2013 BRAVO ZzULU
2014 ELUSIVE

2015 LIGHTSCOUT

W. Walton

J.C da Ponte

J. C da Ponte

D. Sargent

M. McPherson
T. Mitchell

P. Clarke

S. Campbell

M. Pack

W. Wong/R. Hassack
R. Holbrook

R. Bailey

Jeff Whitney
Denny Vaughan
Jeff Whitney
Kirk Palmer

TROPHY WINNERS
Three Tree Point
VanRowing
VanRowing
TurkeyHead
CYCPorland
Gig Harbour
Quartermstr
Portland
Slooptvrn
Tiddley Cove
Corinthian YC Tacoma
RVanYC
CYC Seattle
CYC Seattle
CYC Seattle
RVicYC
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SWIFTSURE TROPHY WINNERS

Trophy No. 139 SW #17

WAADAH ISLAND TROPHY

Presented by
A ROYAL VICTORIA YACHT CLUB MEMBER WHO JOINED IN 1937

(Note: For some years, also known as the LOGAN MAYHEW TROPHY.)

Dedications/Allocations

1988-1989  Cape Flattery First in Div. F (PHRF - Heavy)

1990 Firstin Div. H (PHRF - Heavy)
1991 Firstin Div. | (PHRF - Heavy)
1992-1993 First in Div. H (PHRF - Heavy)
1994 First in Div. J (PHRF - Heavy)
1995 First in Div. H (PHRF - Heavy)
1996-1997 First in Div. J ((PHRF - Heavy)
1998 First in Div. L (PHRF - Heavy)
1999-2000 Firstin Div. | (PHRF — Heavy)
2001 First in Div. J (PHRF — Heavy)
2002 Firstin Div. L (PHRF — Heavy)
2003 First in Div. 3 (Heavy)

2004 First in Div. 4 (Heavy)

2005 First in Div. 2 (Heavy)

2006 First in Div. 4 (Heavy)
2007-2008 First in Div. 3 (Heavy)
2009-2011  Flattery Unlimited  Firstin Div. 1

2012 Line Honours

2013 not awarded (no boats crossed the finish line)
2014 Line Honours

2015 Hein Bank Line Honours (PHRF & IRC)

Winners

1988 CAROLINA F. Davies Tsawwassen
1989 PACHENA J. Newton RVicYC
1990 RADIANT J. van Poele RVanYC
1991 PACHENA J. Newton RVicYC
1992 PACHENA J. Newton R VicYC
1993 'KSAN B. Davis RVanYC
1994 CAMELOT J. Urquia Sequim Bay
1995 WHISPER D. Anderson SYC
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SWIFTSURE

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2014
2015

ARCADES AMBO
ALERT

GAMIN
VICTORIA!
CHEROKEE
WHITE SQUALL
PHANTOM
SUNSTONE
APPLESEEDS
RADIANT
CHEROKEE
RADIANT
CHEROKEE
FLASH

FLASH

FLASH

FLASH

FLASH

GLORY

R. Garf

K. Sargent/D. Krause
L. & L. Robinson
T. Lessley
P.Stewart

R. Deitz

B. Winfield

T. & V. Jackson
P. Asselstine

J. VanPoele

P. Stewart

J. Van Poele

P. Stewart

Steve Travis
Steve Travis
Steve Travis
Steve Travis
Steve Travis
John Buchan

TROPHY WINNERS

Tiddly Cove
Shilshole

SYC

Cor. Portland
Three Tree Point
Tacoma

Eagle Hbr

Rorc

RVanYC
RVanYC

3 Tree Point
Roayl Van YC
Three Tee Point
CYC Seattle
CYC Seattle
CYC Seattle
CYC Seattle
CYC Seattle
SYC
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SWIFTSURE

Trophy No. 140

TROPHY WINNERS

SW #27

GANN INTERNATIONAL TROPHY

IOR
Dedications/Allocations
1983 Inshore Race
1984-1990 Race Week
1991-2000
2001-2002 Express 30 Race
2003-2004
2005 Juan de Fuca Unlimited
2006
2007-2008
2009-2011 Cape Flattery
2012-2015
Winners
1983 SLICK SILVER
1984 PACHENA III
1985 THE PRETENDER
1986 COUNTESS Il
1987 PER MARE
1988 NITIDUS
1989 RESUSCITATION
1990 ALLURE
2001 LIGHT SCOUT
2002 TRACKS
2005 M.O.F.
2006 ULA KOA
2009 KAIROS
2010 SOMETHING WICKED
2011 ANAM CARA
2012 KAIROS
2013 BRAVO ZULU
2014 ANAM CARA
2015 MADRONA Carl Buchan

IOR

IOR

not awarded

First in Div. Q

not awarded

First in Div. Q

First in Div. S

not awarded

First to Finish

Line Honours (Light)

VRC
WVYC
Tiddly Cove
RVanYC

RVanYC
RVicYC
RVanYC
Monterey YC
RVicYC
RVicYC
RVicYC
Bellingham
RVicYC
RVanYC
Portland YC
RVicYC
CYC Seattle
Portland YC
SYC

1.
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SWIFTSURE
Trophy No. 141

TROPHY WINNERS
SW #28

GANN INTERNATIONAL TROPHY

PHRF
Dedications/Allocations

1983 Inshore Race
1984-1990 Race Week

1991-2001

2002-2003 Flattery Unlimited
2004-2006

2007 Unlimited Juan de Fuca
2008

2009-2010

2011-2013 Juan de Fuca
2014-2015

Winners

1983 COYOTE
1984 MAD DASH
1985 SEAJAY
1986 ICARIAN

1987 H-BEE
1988 DELIVERANCE
1989 H-BEE

1990 HORIZON

2002  NEPTUNE’S CAR
2003 BANDOLIER
2004 BRAVEHEART
2005 ADDICTION

2006 FLASH
2007  TRACKS
2009  TRYST

2010 BULLETPROOF
2011 SIROCCO

2012 MATA HARI
2013  ANNIE

CYCT

VRC

RVicYC

Point Roberts YC
Sloop Tavern
Quartermaster
Sloop Tavern
RVicYC

Santa Cruz

COR Seattle
COR Seattle
Royal Bermuda
CYC Seattle
RVicYC

Sloop Tavern
RVicYC
RVicYC

Paul Walchenbach
RVicYC

PHRF
PHRF

not awarded

Firstin Div. R (PHRF)
First Overall

First in Div. 3

not awarded

First in Div. 3

First in Div. 3(Heavy)
not awarded

24
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SWIFTSURE
Trophy No. 145

CARMANAH POINT TROPHY

Dedications/Allocations

1991 Cape Flattery First in Div. K (PHRF)
1992-1993 First in Div. J (PHRF - Heavy)
1994-1996 not awarded

1997 Port San Juan First to Finish

1998-2002  Flattery Multihull First to Finish

2003-2015 First Overall

Winners

1991 ANOTHER CHILD L. Mathison

1992 GAMIN L.& L. Robinson
1993 HAPPY SQUID H.& M. Ehlers
1997 HANOMAN T. Reece

1998 RUNNING WITH SCISSORS H. Jones

1999 CHEEKEE MONKEE K. Alfreds

2000 DRAGONFLY P. McGarry

2001 DRAGONFLY P. McGarry

2002 BADKITTY K. Uthoff

2003 DRAGON FLY P. McGarry

2004 REDSHIFT W. Gorrie

2005 CHEEKEE MONKEE K. Alfreds

2006 REDSHIFT W. Gorrie

2007 BLUE LIGHTENING M. Gumley

2008 MAKIKA J. Stoller

2009 DRAGONFLY Richard Ackrill
2010 DRAGONFLY Richard Ackrill
2011 DRAGONFLY Richard Ackrill
2012 DRAGONFLY Richard Ackrill
2013 SAUTERELLE John & Marg Green
2014 BADKITTY R. Tomas & B. Davis
2015 BADKITTY Bob Davis

TROPHY WINNERS

RVicYC
RVicYC
RVicYC
RVicYC
RVicYC
BCMS

BCMS

SW #34
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SWIFTSURE

TROPHY WINNERS

Trophy No. 146

SW #35

CANADIAN COAST GUARD TROPHY

Dedications/Allocations

1991 Cape Flattery
1992

1993

1994-1997  Swiftsure
1998-1999

2000-2002  Cape Flattery

First in Div. E (IMS)

First in Div. J (PHRF Heavy)
First in Div. M (IMS)

Overall Handicap Winner (PHRF)
not awarded

Multihull Team Racing

2003-2005 not awarded

2006 Unlimited Juan de Fuca First in Div.V

2007 First in Div. P

2008 First in Div. P

2009-2010 Firstin Div. M

2011-2015  Juan de Fuca First in Div. 2 (Light)
Winners

1991 RASCAL B. Watkins SYC

1992 RASCAL B. Watkins SYC

1993 EXPEDITER J. Morch RVicYC

1994 RAGE S. Radner Portland

1995 CASSIOPEIA C. Burnett 111 SYC

1996 CASSIOPEIA C. Burnett 111 SYC

1997 ATALANTA R. Hedreen SYC

2000 CANADA

2001 USA

2002 CANADA

2006 MELTEMI S. Hulscher West Vancouver
2007 ALAKAZAM P. Bergman Anacortes
2008 MAGIC BULLIT N. Martin RVicYC

2009 OBSESSION H. Owen RVicYC

2010 CRAZY IVAN C.White Orcas Island YC
2011 EMMA Eric Jespersen SNSYC

2012 MUFFIN Gary Greth

2013 KORU Paul Shaw SNSYC

2014 THURSDAYS CHILD B. Rummen Van Rowing
2015 FLYING CIRCUS Eric Yaremko Bellingham YC

4 4
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SWIFTSURE
Trophy No. 91

Allocations

1997-1998  Swiftsure Multihull
1999-2002

2003-2010  Unlimited Juan de Fuca
2011

2012-2013  Cape Flattery
2014- 2015  Juan de Fuca
Winners

1997 STARS & STRIPES
1998 STARS & STRIPES
2003 ARIEL

2004 BULLIT

2005 M.O.F.

2006 ROAD RUNNER
2007 BULLITT

2008 MY-TAI

2009 TIGER LILY!

2010 MY-TAI

2012 AIRLOOM

2013 MATA HARI

2014 DREAM WEAVER
2015 BEYOND CHAOS

TROPHY WINNERS
SW #15

LEWMAR TROPHY
Presented by
LEWMAR INC.
Dedicated in 1997

First to Finish

not awarded

First Overall

not awarded

First in Div. 4 (Heavy)
First in Div. 2 (Heavy)

Steve Fossett
Steve Fossett
Robert VVan Den Driessche
Clint Currie
Trevor Hayward
Peter McCarthy
C. Lees

Daryl Homan
John Boyko

Daryl Homan
Tim Morgenroth
Paul Walchenbach
Mike McNamee
Tom Guenther

Vernon YC
Kelowna YC
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SWIFTSURE TROPHY WINNERS
Trophy No.. SW #

ROSEDALE ROCK TROPHY

Allocations

2006-2007 Rosedale Rock Race First

2008 not awarded
2009-2010 First

2011-2015 Inshore Classics Race First overall, multihulls
Winners

2006 DARWIN’S FOLLY Tom Petrachenko

2007 LICKETY-SPLIT Gerry Porter

2009 GENEVA Eric Pesty THSA
2010 GENEVA Eric Pesty THSA
2011 DRUM Andy Robinson

2012 FLYING KIWI Wayne Carlson BCMS
2013 GENEVA Eric Pesty THSA
2014 GENEVA Eric Pesty THSA

2015 FLYING KIWI Wayne Carlson BCMS
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SWIFTSURE TROPHY WINNERS
Trophy No. SW #
CLARKE TROPHY
Donated by:

KEVIN CLARKE
Dedicated in 2013

Donated

Allocations

2013-2015  Inshore Classics Race First Overall, flying sails

Winners

2013 MARTHA Robert d’Arcy Port Townsend SA
2014 SUGAR GLIDER R. Warren RVicYC

2015 SWISH Fraser McMillan RVicYC

1z
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SWIFTSURE TROPHY WINNERS
Trophy No.. SW #

30 FOOT EXPRESS TROPHY

Allocations

2012 Inshore Flying Sails First Overall

2013- 2015 Firstin Div 4

Winners

2012 FINAL MERRY Trevor Hayward RVicYC
2013 LIFESTYLE Mike Byrnes RVicYC
2014 ZEPHYR Dennis Woodward RVicYC

2015 LIFESTYLE Mike Byrnes RVicYC
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SWIFTSURE

Trophy No.

Allocations

2012-2015

Winners

2012
2013
2014
2015

ANNIE
VELICA
ANNIE
WINDSHEAR

Inshore Non-Flying Sails

Judy Nasmith
Vincent Argiro
Judy Nasmith
Don Thain

First Overall

TROPHY WINNERS

SW #

GOOD OLD BOAT TROPHY

Puget Sound CC
SIYC

Puget Sound CC
RVicYC
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SWIFTSURE TROPHY WINNERS
Trophy No.. SW #

CAL 20 CLASSIC TROPHY

Allocations

2012-2013 not awarded

2014-2015  Inshore Flying Sails Firstin Div. 2

Winners

2014 SWwW Kevin Reath RVvanYC

2015 SwIlI Kevin Reath RVanYC
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SWIFTSURE TROPHY WINNERS
Trophy No.. SW #

HMCS ORIOLE PERSERVERENCE TROPHY

Allocations

2012

2013-2015 not awarded

Winners

2012 WASABI Greg Slyngstad CYC Seattle
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SWIFTSURE

TROPHY WINNERS

SW #

JESPERSON BOAT BUILDERS TROPHY

Trophy No.

Allocations

2012-2015  Inshore Flying Sails

Winners

2012 FINAL MERRY Trevor Hayward
2013 MARTHA Robert d’Arcy
2014 SUGAR GLIDER Robert Warren
2015 SUGAR GLIDER Robert Warren

Firstin Div. 3

RVicYC
Port Townsend SA
RVicYC
RVicYC

24
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SWIFTSURE

Trophy No.

TROPHY WINNERS

SW #

BILL CONCONI PERPETUAL TROPHY

Allocations

2012
2013

Cape Flattery

2014-2015 Juan de Fuca

Winners

2012
2013
2014
2015

LUNCH BOX
ALLEGRO VIVACE
BLADE RUNNER
GIANT SLAYER

First in Div. 4 (Light)
First Overall & in Div. 4 (Light)
First Double-Handed

Josh Larsen

Migliorini CYC Seattle
Naviaux Bellingham YC
David Garman Sloop Tavern YC
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SWIFTSURE TROPHY WINNERS
Trophy No.. SW #

CAPTAIN W.B. HOLMS TROPHY
Re-purposed in 2014

Allocations

2014-2015 Juan de Fuca First to Round

Winners

2014 KORU Paul Shaw SNSYC

2015 FLYING CIRCUS Eric Yaremko Bellingham YC

4 4
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SWIFTSURE TROPHY WINNERS
Trophy No.. SW #

BELL BUOY TROPHY
Formerly a Cub Class Trophy
Re-purposed in 2014

Allocations

2014 Cape Flattery Unlimited  First Overall (IRC)

2015 Hein Bank First in Div 1 (IRC)
Winners

2014 FLASH Steve Travis CYC Seattle

2015 GLORY John Buchan SYC
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SWIFTSURE TROPHY WINNERS
Trophy No.. SW #

CAPTAIN H. PENDRAY TROPHY

Allocations

2014 Swiftsure First Overall (IRC)
2015 not awarded
Winners

2014 GLORY Koch SYC
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SWIFTSURE TROPHY WINNERS
Trophy No.. SW #

VICTORIA CARNIVAL REGATTA TROPHY
Originally dedicated in 1913
for the Royal Victoria Yacht Club Victoria Carnival Regatta
Re-purposed in 2015

Allocations

2015 Hein Bank First Overall (IRC)
Winners

2015 JAM Tom Jones Gig Harbour

1z



